JET

GH-1440 zZX
GH-1640 ZX DRO
GH-1840 ZX DRO

METAL LATHE

il

50000721T
50000730T-50000740T

400/50/3

PARTS LIST

JPW Tool Group Hong Kong Limited
98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, PRC

www.jettools.com

UmnopTép B P®: 000 «UTA TexHonomxu»

105082, Mocksa, NepeBeaeHoBckun nep., 4. 17
www.jettools.ru

Made in PRC / CgenaHo B KHP

P-50000721T 2023-12


http://www.jettools.com/
http://www.jettools.ru/

Table of Contents

LIz o] (=0 @] 1 (=T PP PPPRT 1
STANG ASSEIMDIY ...ttt e e o bbbt oo bbbt e e e bbbt e oo hb et e e ek be e e e e bbb et e e an bt e e e e annne e s 2-4
2T r= LGS IANSTST =Y 1] o] /2 SRRSO 5-6
BU ASSEIMDIY ...ttt ettt e ekt e oo h bt e e a b e e e e e b e et e e e b e et e e e b b e e e e e b b e e e e e bae e e e abrneeeaae 7-9
HEAASIOCK ASSEIMDIY | ...ttt e ekt e e et e s e bt e e et bt e e e bt e e e e nbe e e e e nnnas 10-13
[ 1= o £y do o3 1 ANT=Y=T o 1] o] | SRR 14-17
HEadSIOCK ASSEMIBDIY T ...ttt ekt e et e s e bt e s et bt e e abbe e e e anbe e e e e nnnas 18-19
HEadSIOCK ASSEMDIY IV ...ttt e ekt e e ekt e s e bt e e et bt e s e nbbe e e e e nbe e e e e nenes 20-21
Change Gear BOX ASSEMDIY | ....uiiii it e et s e e e e e e e s e s e e e e e e s s s e n e e e e eaeeesaassnbaeeeeeeeesantnraneeaaeanan 22-23
Change Gear BoX ASSEMDIY 11 ... ..ot e e ettt e e e st e e e b e e e e e nneas 24-25
QUICK Change GEAN BOX |....cciuuiiieiiiiiie ittt ettt ekttt e e sttt e e st e e e st bt e e e aabb e e e e anbe e e e e anbneeeeaabneeeeaan 26-28
(O 1 To1 QO g =T g T =T C =T Tl = o ) | S 29-30
QUICK Change GEAN BOX ] ........eiieiiiiieeiiie ettt ettt ettt e e st bt e e e sabe e e e saba e e e e anbaeeeesbneeeeanes 31-32
APION ASSEIMDBIY L.ttt ettt e skttt e st bttt e e bbb et e s bbbt e e s bbe e e e s nbb e e e s annneee s 33-35
Y o 0 ] I =1 =T o] o] Y/ | PPN 36-38
APION ASSEMDBIY Tttt ettt e skt e e s bbbt e e s bbbt e e s bbbt e e s bbe e e e s bbb e e e e annreee s 39-40
CAITIAE ASSEMDIY ..ottt e ettt e e e ek bt e e e eh b et e oo eab et e e e ab b bt e e e anb e e e e e anbe e e e e nbr e e e e nnnns 41-43
Carriage STOP ASSEIMDIY ... s 44-45
FOUP WAY TOOI POSE ...ttt ettt e a kbt e s s b bt e e skt e e e ekt e e e e kb e e e e anbb e e e e e nbae e e e nnenas 46-47
TASIOCK ASSEIMDIY | ...ttt ettt e ettt oot bttt e s bbbt e e s bbbt e e s bbe e e e s bbneeesannneee s 48-49
L= 1 53 e Lo S =TT o oY PP PP 50-51
STEAY RESE ASSEMDIY ...ttt e e et e e s a bt e e e ea b et e e e abbe e e e e st et e e e anbe e e e e anbe e e e e nnens 52-53
FOIOW RESE ASSEIMDIY ...eiiiieieie ettt s et e e e bt e s e bt e s et bt e e anbb e e e e nbe e e e e nnenas 54-55
Coolant And WOork Light ASSEMDIY ........un s 56-57
MiCro Carriage StOP ASSEMDBIY .......oi ettt e e e a bt e e et e e e e e e e aaeas 58
Protecting GUArdS FOr TRIEE ROUS.........iiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e et e e ah b et e e e aa b bt e e s aabe e e e e anbreeeennbeas 59
SAfElY GUANT COVEN ..., 60
Parts List FOr TOOIPOSt PrOtECHION DEVICE ......ccoiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e e e sbae e e e e 61
Parts List FOr Lead SCrew ProteCION DEVICE .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e e sabae e e e e 62
Carriage LUBFICALION ........uuiiiiii s 63
(011 1= g SRS 64
ST (ot 1l O o] aq] o Jo] g 1=] o] £ PP PRP 65
ELECIIC CADINEL.....ceeeeee et e et e e et e e e e h et e e e e et e e e e e et e e e s nn e e e e e e e nanes 66
LT TT Lol BI= o] = 1o (I OO TPPPO 67
Flexible StainleSs WiIre WOVEN TUDE ......cooiiiii ettt ettt e ettt e e ea bt e e e sabe e e e s sbae e e e nnnas 68






Index
No.

Part
No.

ZX01102CN-G ..............

ZX01703 ...

TS1540121
ZX01702 ...

ZX01510 ...
ZX01714-G

TS1540072
TS1550071

Stand Assembly

Description Size Qty.
PUIBY ...ttt ekttt s et e e s e e anne s 1
Cylindrical ENd Set SCrEW ........ccocccvviiiieieeeeiiiiiiiee e e MBX16.....ovvveeeeeericennnen 1
COVET e 1
CrosS Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiee it Y[ 4
Cylindrical ENd Set SCrEW ........ccocccvvvviiieeeeeiiiiiieee e e e MBX16....covvveeeeeeriinnenen 1
Pedal ROD SUPPOIT .....eiiiiiiiiee ittt e e e es 1
New Bed Stand (for 40" MOEIS) ........eeiiiiiiiiieiiiiiie e 1
New Bed Stand (for 60" MOAEIS) ......ceveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
New Bed Stand (for 80" MOEIS) ........oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
D CTo RS0 o] oo O TP P PP PPPPR PP 1
Socket Head Cap SCreW .....cccoevvveiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, MBX14.......ouvnvninrnrnnnnnns 4
TAPET PN 5X20..ciiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 2
Water Leaking Chip GUANT .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt 1
CroSS Head SCreW........cueviiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e MB5X20....eiiieeieeiiiii 4
HEX NUL...ccc e M20 ..o 9
20 | PSR 3
Flat WaSher ... A20 . 6
MOtOr MOUNEING PIALE .......veiiiiiiiiie e 1
COVET e 1
CroSS Head SCreW........cuuviiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e MBX14 ... 4
KBY e 10X8XT70....evvvveeieeenes 1
Main Motor (for 14” models) ........ccccveeeviiiiiiiiiee e, 5.5kW, 4P, 3Ph............ 1
Main Motor (for 16”/18” Models) .......ccceevivvieeeiiiiieeiiiieeens 5.5kW, 6P, 3Ph............ 1
Main Motor Label (N0t SNOWN) .....c.ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
Main Motor Label (N0t SNOWN) .....ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Wire Conduit (for 1640/1840ZX).....ccceeeeeeeee ettt 1
Wire Conduit (for 1660/L860ZX).......ceeiiurieiiiiiieeeiiiieeeaiiee ettt et e e sbee e e e sbreee e 1
Wire Conduit (fOr LZ880ZX).......ueeeiiiiieeeiiiiee ettt et e e sbreee e 1
LOCKING PIAte ... 1
Cross Head SCreW.......cccuvviiiiiee e eeen e MAXB.....eveeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Water ReCeplioN PIALE .......ccoiuiiiiiiiiiee et 1
CroSS Head SCreW........cuuviiiiiiiiiiiiieece e MBX14 ... 2
(@070 =T o1 A = 1 | S SS 1
GOV e 1
CrosS Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiieiiiiiieeie e MBX14 ... 6
UL e e et e e e st e e e e st e e e e sraeeaeaaes M3 e 4
(@070 = a1 a1 To 10> o] S 1
CrosS Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e M3X20....iiiieieeeiiii 4
HEX NUL....coe e MLO .o 4
Flat WaSher.......oooooiiee e MLO .o 4
HEeX Cap BOlt...coooiiiieieeeee e M2LOX30...cuveeeeeeeiiininen 4
Stand Front Cover (for 1440/1640/1840ZX) ......cc.uutiiiiueieiiiieieeaiieeeeeiieee e e 1
Stand Front Cover (for 1660/1860ZX) ........uuuteiiuuiieiiiiieeeiiieee st e s e 1



Index
No.

Part
No.

Stand Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Stand Front Cover (fOr 1880ZX) .....uuuuiiiiieiiiiiiiieee et eaeeeee e 1
GASKEL ..ttt 1
HeX NUL.....o M5 L 2
= = O TP P PP PPPPPR PP 1
T | LA 1 Y 1
(=] ] PP 2
CroSS Head SCreW.......cc.uuviiiiiieiiiiiiieeieee e MSX16....evviieeeeeeieiiiee 6
GASKEL ..ttt 1
Terminal Board (NOt SNOWN).......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Junction BoX (NOt SNOWN) .......uiiiiiiiiiic e 1
Plastic Fitting (NOt SNOWN) .....cooieii i 1
EXIENAING PIALE.....coiiiiiie e 1
Fixed Support (serial # 7090341 and higher) ........ccccooiiiiiiiiie e 1
Flat Washer ... Bt 2
JET LOGO (serial #16081085 and higher).........cooouviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
SCIBW .ttt MBX20......uumvmrnenrnrinnnnns 2
WaArNING LADEL ... .. 1
WIMING BOX COVE ...ttt ettt e et e e e snbre e e e 1
Cross Head SCreW.......cccvvviiiiieeee it MBX8....civieeeieeeeieiii 2
R AV T o =T ) O 0 1 =T 1



Brake Assembly




Index

Part
No.

ZX22702
ZX22708

ZX22715
TS15400

61 .o

Description

FOTK et 1
SPHNG PN e 5X40...ceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 1
BULE NG SUPPOIT. ..ttt 1
SEUSCIEW ...t M8BX10....vviiiiiiiiiiiie, 1
Cross Head SCreW.........ccoiieiiiiiiiiiie e 1Y/1551024 0 I 4
POSITIONING PIATE ...t 1
(DY TaTo IS g U o g Vo[- S 1
SPHNG PN e 5X30.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieen 2
Pedal (for 1440/1640/1840ZX, serial # 7080340 and [OWEr) ..........cceeeeeeieieieieieieeeeeeeeeen, 1
Pedal (for 1440/1640/1840ZX, serial # 7090341 and higher)..........ccceeeiieeiiiviiiiiiiee e, 1
Pedal (for 1660/1860ZX, serial # 7080340 and IOWer)..........coocvrieirireeeiiiieee i 1
Pedal (for 1660/1860ZX, serial # 7090341 and higher) ........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiieeiiien, 1
Pedal (for 1880/2280ZX, serial # 7080340 and lower)...........ccceeeeee e, 1
Pedal (for 1880/2280ZX, serial # 7090341 and higher) ........ccccocceiiiiieiiiieeie, 1
Draw Bar (for 147 MOEIS) .....coouuiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Draw Bar (for 16” models) ......ocooiiie i 1
Draw Bar (for 18" MOEIS) .....couuiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 1
CONNECHING SN ... e 1
SPIE PN s 2X20. i 2
TENSIE SPIING ..eeeeiiiiiie e 3.5%x26x190.........ceeev.... 1
EYEDOIt ... M8 . 1
Hex Cap BOlt........cooooee M8X50......uuurererninrninnnnns 1
HEX NUL...cc e M8 .o 1
BULE RO SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt e s e e es 1
HEX NUL ... M1O .o, 1
O O o SR R 1
POSItIONING SNAM........eiiiiii e 1
Brake SHOE ... 1
2= LGS I ] T 1 O SS 1
CONNECHNG PIALE ..o e e 1
EIaSHC PN .eeeeeireeecee e BX25. i 1
CONNECHING SNAF ...t 1
SETOKE SWILCH ... 1
SCIEW ..ttt MAX25....ccoiiiiiiiiii 2
Cylindrical ENd Set SCIreW .........ccuevieiiiieieiiiiiee e MSX10..iiiiieeee e 1
BULE NG SUPPOI. ...ttt e e nnaeeas 1
PN s 5N6X20........coiiuiiieeennn. 1
AJUSE BOI...... ettt et et e e 1
HEX NUL....coe e M8 .. 1
(O O T« PSP PP P TPUPRUPRTN 12 2
HeX Cap BOlt.......ccooiiiiiiiiiieee e MBX35.. .. 1

Brake Assembly



Bed Assembly

DN
OI ©
‘%"A‘w(@@ ((«:((0

(((}
£

CR¢



Bed Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ZX01104A-G ....ccoeveenee. Bed (for 1440/1640/1840ZX) .....uveeeiiueeeeeiiieei ettt 1
............ ZX01104B-G ..........c...... Bed (fOr L1660/L8B0ZX) .....vvvveenriieeeiiiiieeiiiiee e sttt e st e e e e e sninneeesnnineeesninnees L
............ ZX01104C-G....ooeeevveveee. BEA (FOr L8B0ZX) ..ottt eesnnineeesninnees L
2. TS1550101 ......cvveeeneee Flat Washer.........cooo e B16 ..o 8
3 ZXB3...cooiieie e HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiiicec e M16X50.....cccvvveiiiiinnnen 8
4.......... ZX01704A......cccoeeeanne. RACK ...ttt e 1
5. TS1516041 .......coceeenee. Hex Socket Cap Screw (for 1440/1640/1840ZX) ............... M10X35.....cccovcrrerennne 10
.................................................. Hex Socket Cap Screw (for 1660/1860ZX) ...........ccecvveeee... MIOX35...enn 14
.................................................. Hex Socket Cap Screw (for 1880ZX) .......cccceevvvveeeriiinnne.. M1IOX35..c . 18
6. ZXB6 ..o Taper Pin (for 1440/1640/1840ZX) .....ccevovverireeiieieinenennn 8X50....ciiieieien 10
.................................................. Taper Pin (for 1660/1860ZX) .........ccceeerivveeenniieeenniiineeeeen8XB0 e 14
.................................................. Taper Pin (for 1880ZX) ......cccocvveeiviieeeeriieeeeiiieeeeniieee e 8XB0 . 18
T ZX01706A.......cccvvveenne Rack (for 1440/1640/1840ZX) ...ueeveiieeeieiiieeee ettt 4
.................................................. Rack (for L660/L8B60ZX) ......eeeiureeieiiiieeeiiiieeeiiieeeessiieeee sttt e e s steneeesssbeeeesssnseeessnneeees O
.................................................. RACK (FOr L8BOZX) ....eeeieeiiiieieiiiiee ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e s inn e e s nnneeees O
8 ZX01112-G ... SAAUIE ..t 1
9 TS1551081 .....cevveeennnns LOCK WASRET ......oeiiiiiiiii e 12 4
10........ TS1517041 ...ooeevveeenns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e ML2X55....cceiiieeiiiiinnee 4
12........ ZXB12...cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee, Thread Taper PiN ... ..o 12X70..cccciiiiiiiiie, 2
13........ TS1491101.....ccevveeins HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiieiie e MLOX55....ceeeeieeiiiiinnen 2
4. TS1550071 ...ovvvvveeiinns Flat Washer.........cooiiiiiiii e MO oo 2
15....... TS1503021 ........ccceeeeen Hex Socket Cap SCreW......coooeeeiieeeeeeeee, MBXL2...eoiviiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 5
16........ TS1550041 .....covveeeinnns Flat WaSher.........ooiiiiiiii e B 5
17....... ZX-01741A-G......coon Splash Guard (fOr LAA0ZX) ....coiuueeieiiiee ittt 1
............ ZX01741C-G................. Splash Guard (for 1640ZX) ......ccceiiiiie it L
............ ZX01741D-G................. Splash Guard (fOr L660ZX) ........cceeiiuurieeiiiiiiiaiiiiieeiiiieeessiieeessineeessieeeessnneeesneneees L
............ ZX01741E-G................. Splash Guard (for L840ZX) ........ceuuiiurieaiiiiiieiiiiieeiiiieeessieeeessieeeesseeeeessineeesnieeees L
............ ZX01741F-G ................. Splash Guard (for 1860ZX) .......cccoiiiiiiiie e L
............ ZX01741G-G ................ Splash Guard (for 1880ZX) ........eeeeiiuurieiiiiiiieiiiiiee e ssiieeesrieeeessiieeeessieeeesnineees L
18........ ZXB18.....cccieeeeeees Shear PiN ... 5X35. i 2
19....... ZX01708ANE................ New Lead Screw (for 40" Models) ........coooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
............ ZX01708BNE................ New Lead Screw (for 60” models) ...........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiie e L
............ ZX01708CNE................ New Lead Screw (for 80" models).........ccccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e L
20........ ZXB20.....coieeiiiineee Flat ENd SEt SCIreW ......ccoicvvieiiiiiiee it MBX10......ovvveiirniaennne 2
21........ ZXO1109N ....oovvveeeeninens NEW SIBEVE..... ittt ettt e e sttt e e s bba e e e s aanneeas 1
22........ ZX1204 ... Double Row Spherical Ball Bearing..........cccccooevveeiiiiieeennne 20X47X14......cccveee 2
23........ ZXB23...oiiieee CCliP ettt 20 i 2
24 ... ZX01110N-G ......oeeenneee. NEW BFaCKEL ...ttt e e 1
25........ ZX01111-G ..o (©0 )Y S O PPPRT 1
26........ TS1514021 ................... Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cooiiiiiiieeieeeee e MOBX14.......ouveiiiiiiiiininns 4
27 ........ ZXB27 oo TAPET PNt BX60....ceiiieeeiiiiiiieeeeen, 1
28........ TS1516061 ......ccceeennnees Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ccooviviiiiiiiieeiiiieee e MZLOX50.....ceevveeeiriiinnen 1
29........ ZXB29....ccoiiiieie Ol CUP ottt 10 i 2
30........ TS223991 ....ovvvevveeiis Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooviiveiiiiiieiiiiieee e M210X2100.......cccerrrunren 1
31........ ZXB3l....oociieiiieeees TAPET PNttt 6X100....cccceeiiiiiriineennnn, 1
32........ ZXO01108N ....ocevveveenrnenns NEW SIBRVE..... ettt ettt e e s e e e s e e s s 1
33 ZX01709AN ......coevvrnnnns New Feed Rod (for 40" MOEIS) .......uuviiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 1



Bed Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
............ ZX01709BN .................. New Feed Rod (for 60" Models) .........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiie e iicciiieee e s ssieneeee e e e s s ssiinnneenes L
............ ZX01709CN.................. New Feed Rod (for 80” MOdelS) ..........oeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e L
36........ ZX01707A ..o Control Rod (for 1440/1640/1840ZX) ....cceiiieiiieeieee ettt e evaeee e e 1
............ ZX01707B.......cc.ceee.e.... CONtrol RO (fOr 1660/1860ZX) ....ccovvveeeiiieiieiiiiiiieiniiieeesniieeesniieeesnesseeesssneesssseeees L
............ ZX01707C.......cccceeeveeee.. CONLrol RO (fOr L880ZX) ...ceveuviiieeiiiiiieiiiiee sttt et e e e ssieeeeessnnneeesnneeees L
38........ ZX06720 ..evvveiieaaeaaianns SMAIl SNATE ... 1
39........ ZX06001C-3 .......ccennne Sl BBV et e s 1
40........ ZX06001C-2 ... S o7 Tt = PRSI 1
41........ ZXBAL ..o, SPIING eeeeie ittt IXTOX25 .. 3
42 ........ ZX06001C-1-G ............. BIACKET. ...ttt e e 1
43 ........ TS1515011.....cccvveeinnnns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovviiiiiiiiieeeiiieee e M8BX16.....ovvvveieeeiiiinnen 2
44 ........ ZXB44 ... YT TSP PPT PR PPRPPPPTIN 1
45 ........ ZX06001C-4 .......coeeee LONG LEVEE SIBBVE ... ..o 1
46........ ZXB46 ... HEX NUL.....eie e M8 . 2
47 ........ ZXBAT ..o SEESCIEW ..o MBX28......evuvivriirnriininnns 2
48........ ZX06001C-5 ................. Direction Change RiNG ......cooooiiiiii e 1
49........ ZXBA9 ..., PN e 8n6x20.......cccevviiiiiiannn. 1
50........ ZXB50.....cccoieiiiiieeiins TAPET PNt 3X20. i 1
51..... TS1516061 ................... Hex Socket Cap SCreW......oooooveeieeeieeeee M1OX48.......covvvviviinnnn, 2
52....... ZX05741 ....ccoeiieiee, Threaded TUDE ... e e e e st r e e e e e e e e e 2
53 TS1540081 .....cevveeennnns HEX NUL.....eie e M12 . 2
59........ ZX01715C-G....cceeeennnns (011 TP P PP PP 1
60........ ZXBB0 ..o, Cross Recessed Pan Head SCrew ........ccccooevvvvieeveeeeeiienns MBX18.......euvnvirnrnrnininnns 4
66........ 1440R01305 ........ceeeee... Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWET) ....ccciiuiiiieiiiiieeiiiiee et 1
............ GHB1340A01301-2 ...... Plate (serial #16081101 and higher).............uuuuviiuimriiiiiiiirieieisieieeeeeeerereeeessseseeenee. 1
67........ GB827-3X6.....cuvvverirnnnnns RIVET. .ot 105 ( F 4
0........ C0632A01301E-G ........ ST ] =T ) SR 1
91........ ZXB91E......cccooviiiiiiinninn Hex Socket Cap SCreW......coooeveieeiiiieeee MBX20.....cceeviiiiriiiinnnn, 2
92........ ZXB92E......ccoiiieieenn, SCIBW . MBX16.......ouvmenrninrnnnnnns 1
93........ CO632A01705E............ BUSKIING .t 1
94........ ZXBY4E......cooiiiiiis Steel Ball.........eeeiiieiiee e B 1
95........ ZXB9SE......ccoeiieiiis T o] 11T PP TP P P PPPPPPPI 1
96........ ZXB96E..........cceeeien. SCIBW . MBX16.......euvnvernrnrnrnnnns 1
S CO632A01504E-G........ SWILCN BOX COVEI ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e eeeee s 1
98........ ZXB98E......ccoovveeeiiis Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBSX10....eviiiieieeiiiiiee 4
99........ CO632A01503E............ 0T S 2
100...... ZX01706E.......ccceeevnnnnns POSItIONING SIBEVE ... e 1
101...... ZXB10O1E..........ccceeeennnnn. SCIBW .o (/157 7¢C TR 1
102 ... ZXLRG14 ... Rubber Mat (for 14” MOEIS) .....eeveiiiiiiieiieiie e 1
............ ZXLRG16...................... Rubber Mat (for 16” MmOdelS) ........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiii i L
............ ZXLRG18...................... Rubber Mat (for 18" MOdelS) .........coovueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e L
103...... ZXRRG ... 0] 0] = 1Y = S 1
104 ...... SQ2, SQ3..ccceiiiiiiien, StroKe SWILCH ....eeeiiiiiiii e LXW5-11D1.................. 2
105...... GBO7.2...ieiiiiians Flat WaSher......c.oviii e L 5
106 ..... GB2672......ueeeiiviiiiiininnns Hex Socket Asterisk Pan Head Screw .........ccccceevvvivvnnnnnn. (/157 7¢C TR 5
107 ...... ZX-18717-G .o LINE GIOOVE ...ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e nb bbb e e e e e e e e e annnbneeeaaaeas 1
108...... C613618302 ................. WaArNING LADEL ...ttt 1



Headstock Assembly |

10



Headstock Assembly |

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX02306 .....ccoeeeeeeeeenn, Round Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and [OWer) ........cccoeeveieieiiii e, 1
............ C61362ZK-02304-1 ........ Round Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher)..........cccccccceiiiiiiiiieiniien. 1
la........ ZX02306 ....ovvveieeaaaainnns Round Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and lOWEN) ..........vvviiiieeriiiiiiiiieeee e 2
............ 14~18R02303-2............ Round Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher)...........ccccvvvvvvrvreeeieeeeieienniieeinnnnnnns 2
2 ZX02122-G .eveevveeeeaens POSItIONING HANAIE .......eeeiiiiieee e 1
3 ZXH3 .o, Flat ENd Set SCreW .......uviiiieiiiiiiiieeee e MLOX12.....ouvmeiieinininnnns 1
4. ZXHA .o, 1] o] ] o SRS YI-1IX8X25 ..coceiiiiiiee 1
5 ZXHS o Steel Ball.........oeiiieiiiee s . T 1
6. ZXHG ..o, Countersunk Head SCreW.........coooiveviiiiiiee e 1154t 2 2
T ZX02743-G ..coooeeeeeen, POSITIONING DISC .. 1
8. ZX02738 ... IS 2T 1 PRSI 1
9 ZXHO ..o TAPET PNt 5X55. i 1
10........ ZXH10....coiiiiieeeeees WOOAIUTT KBY ..ttt AX16..iiiieeieeeee 1
1. ZXHIL ..o RING SAI ....oiiiiiiiiie e 25X2. 4. 1
12........ ZX02116....cccceieeeeeenn, (O3 - T | PSS 1
13....... TS1523051 ...ovvvveeeennes SEESCIEW ...ttt MBX16.....ovvieeieeeiiiiien 1
14....... ZXH1A ..., PN e BN6X28......ccovviiiiiinenn, 1
15....... ZX02302 .....ovvvvveieeiins POKING BIOCK ...ttt e e s 1
16........ ZX02738C....vvvveeeeeains PIN BIOCK ...ttt a e e aaaeas 1
17........ TS1523051 ... SEESCIEW .o MBX16.......ouvmvnrernrnrnnnnns 1
18........ ZX02114....cccoiieen, (O3 - T | PSS 1
19....... ZXHIL .o, RING SEAI ...t 25X2. 4. i 1
20........ ZXH20....cciieeieeeis PN e BX30.iiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiieeenn 1
21........ ZX02734 ... S 2T 1 S 1
22........ ZXH10.....oooiiiiiiiiieeen, WOOAIrUFf KEY ... I T 1
23........ ZXHS5 ..o, Steel Ball......c.oeeeeeeeiee e S F 1
24 ........ ZXHA ..o, SPFING ettt YI-IX8X25 ..o, 1
25........ ZXH3 . Flat ENd Set SCreW ........cciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee et MLOX12...ovveeeieeeiiiiien 1
26........ ZX02733-G ..vvevveeeeiis Left POSItIONING DISC ...ceiiiuiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
27 ........ ZXHG ..o, Countersunk Head SCreW.........cooovveveeireieeeiiiiieee e e MBEX12....ouueniiiniiiiininnnnns 2
28........ ZX02113-G...covvveieeees Left LEVEI SUPPOIT ... 1
29........ ZX02741-G ..ocoeeeen. [ = 1 o |1 S 2
30........ ZX02732 oo, GOV e 2
31........ ZXHB ..o Countersunk Head SCreW..........oocviveiiiiiiiniiiiiiiieceee e MBSX12..iiiiiiiieei 2
34........ ZX02119-G...vvvvveeeees RIGNT LEVET SUPPOIT....ceiiiitieieeiieee ettt e e 1
35...... ZXH3 .o, Flat ENd SEt SCreW .....uuuviiieeeeeiieieeece e MLOX12.....ouvmvnininrnennnns 1
36........ ZXHA i, S o] 11T TR PPPTRPT YI-1X8X25 ...ccoovvveieiann. 1
37........ ZXHS5 ..o, Steel Ball.......eeeieeeeeee e 8 1
38........ ZX02728-G ..vvvvveeeeis RIght POSItIONING DISC....cuviiiiiiiiiiee ittt 1
40........ ZXHB ..cooiiiiiiiies Countersunk Head SCreW.........cooouuviiiiiieiniiiiiieiceee e MSEX12...iiiiieieeee 2
41 ........ ZXH10....ccciiiiieeeeees WOOAIUTf KBY ..veiiiiiiiiiii et AX16..iiiieeieeeee 1
42 ........ VA (VN . S 2T 1 S 1
43........ ZXH10.....oooiiiieeieieen, WOOAIrUIf KEY ... AX16..eiiiiiiiininiiiriniiininans 1
44 ........ ZXHIL ..o RING SAI ....eiiiiiiiiii e 25X2. 4. 1
45 ........ ZX02730 oo, (=T | 1.5m36T ..o, 1
46........ TS1523051 ...ovevveeeennnes SO SCIEW ...ttt MBX16.....ovveeeeeeeiiiiien 1
47 ........ ZX02738C...cvvvvveeeeeiinns T T = o S 1



Headstock Assembly |

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
48........ TS1523051 .....ccvvvenee SEESCIEW ...ttt MBX16......cevveeireeeenene 1
49........ ZX02111 ..., (O 2T 0| G PP P PP P TP P P PPPRPON 1
50........ ZXHL0....cccieeiiiiees WOOAIUTT KBY ..ueiiiiiiiiee et AX16.iieeee e 1
51....... ZX02731/1 .., CONLIOL SNAME.....ee i 1
52...... ZXHL0....cccciieiiiieees WOOAIUTT KBY ..veeiiiiiiiee ettt AX16..iiiiiiiieee 1
53........ ZXHI1L ..., RING SAI ....oiiiiiiiii e 25X2.4 oo 1
54 ... ZXHS4 ... Taper ENd Set SCrEW ........occcuvviiieie e seireee e MBX16....covveviiiiiiiinnn, 1
55........ ZX02732/2 ... GBAN ...ttt 1.5m36T ..coveeeiieeenen 1
56........ ZXH56.......oevieiiiieee RING SAI ....oiiiiiiiiii e 40X3.1 i 1
57........ ZX02110.....coiiirrereene BUSKING ...t 1
58........ ZX02729 ...oovviiiiieean (O0)Y =] S PP P PPT T PPPRPON 1
59........ ZXH59....cooiiiiiii, PN e 3n6X10.....cccvviiiiiiiiinnnn. 1
60........ ZXHB ... Countersunk Head SCrew..........ccccevvivrereiiineee e M5X12...cciviviiieieeee 1
61........ ZXHBL......cooiiiiieieee, Countersunk Head SCreW.........coovvvvieeiiiieesiiiiiiieie e MBX12.....ouvuvivirirninrnnnnns 1
62........ ZXHB2.....ccoviiieiieeien, Flat ENd Set SCreW ......uuviiieee it MBX12.....ouvuvevirirniiinnnnns 1
63........ ZX02115C.....cviiiiieeians BANNG SUPPOIT ... 1
64........ ZXHBA ... RING SAI ....iiiiiiiiii e 40X3. 1. 1
65........ ZX02115....oviiiiieee LTt FOTK .ttt 1
66........ ZXHB6........oevevrrereee Flat ENd SEt SCIreW ......ccoicviiiiiiriiee e MBX10......evvveeireieene 1
67........ ZX02120A/2........cccnee. BUSKIING ..t 1
68........ ZXHB8.....cceveieeieeiees TAPET PNt BX35. i 1
69........ ZX02736 ...ovvvevrrereene CONIOL SNAM ... 1
70........ ZX02112.....ooveiiiieee, RIGNT FOTK ettt e e e e annee s 1
71........ ZXHB6.....cceeeiieeeeeen, Flat ENd Set SCreW ......uvviiiieeiiiiiieeeee e MBX10......uvuvnrnrnrninnnnnnns 1
72........ ZX02120A/2........cveene. BUSKIING ..t 1
73........ ZXHT3 o RING SAI ....eiiiiiiiii e 30X3. 1 1
74........ ZX02735 ..o BIOCKING PIECE ...t 1
75........ ZXHBL.....covvvviiieee Countersunk Head SCrew..........ccvvveiieieeiiinii e MBX12....ccevvveiiieieee 1
76........ ZX02744 ......oeevveveeis AJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt e et e e st e e e e sbreeeean 1
77 ........ ZXHTT oo TAPET PN 8X40....oiiiiiiiiiiee 2
79........ ZX92124 ......cccceeeeen. N 103 1T T = 0T« 1
80........ ZXH80.....ccvveeeeeeeees HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieie e M12X50.....cceeveeiiiiiinnen 1
81........ ZX02744 ......oeevveeeeis AJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt e ettt e e s sba e e e e abreeeean 1
82...... ZX02736C......cccceeeeennn. POSItIONING PiN ... 1
83........ ZXH83...oes Ol SIGNE GIASS ...t 1
84.... ZXHBA ..o, = L Y= T = ALG e 2
85....... ZXHB5....ccoiiiin Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cooiiiiiiieeieeeee e ML16X50.......cuvmemrnrnrnnnns 2
86........ GH14402X02301-301... Label (for 1440ZX) (serial #16081101 and higher)...........cccviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee s 1
............ ZX02301C..................... Label (for 1640ZX) (serial #16081100 and IOWEr) .........coccuvreeriurereiniiiieeiiiieeesiienee. 1
............ ZX02301D..................... Label (for 1660ZX) (serial #16081100 and lOWEr) .........ccceeeeeeeeiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeee. L
............ GH16402X02301-302... Label (for 1640/1660ZX) (serial #16081101 and higher)........c.ccccovveviviiieiviiin 1
............ ZX02301E..................... Label (for 1840ZX) (serial #16081100 and IOWEr) .........coccvreerrirereriiiiieeriiieeesnieeee. 1
............ ZX02301F ..................... Label (for 1860ZX) (serial #16081100 and lOWEr) .........cceeeeeeeeeeiieiiiiiiiiieiiieieieieee. L
............ ZX02301G..................... Label (for 1880ZX) (serial #16081100 and IOWEr) .........ccccuvreeriirereriiiieeriiieeesninnee. 1
............ GH18602X02301-303... Label (for 1840/1860/1880ZX) (serial #16081101 and higher) ..........cccccvveviiennn 1
87....... TS1504071 .....ccceeeeeee. Hex Socket Cap SCIreW.......cooiiiiiiiieieeeie e MBX35....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 4
88........ ZXHB8.....cco i, Countersunk Head SCreW.........ccoovcuvveeieeieesiiiiiieeneee e e MLBX25......euveeiinrninnnns 1



Headstock Assembly |

Index Part

No. No. Description

89........ ZX02117-G..covvvveeieeeeas TOP COVEL ittt a e e eane
90........ ZXH90.....cciviiiiiees HeX Cap BOlt........cooiiiiiiiiiiiicec e
91........ ZXHO9L.....oooiiiiii, Flat WaSher ...
92........ ZX02505 .....vvveieeeeeeiinns Paper GasKel.........oooicuuiiiiie e
93........ ZXHO3...s Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw (serial #16081100 and
............ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #16081101 and higher) ......ccccoeeeeieiiiiiiciciennnns
94 ........ ZXHIAN ....oovveviiieee PN e
95........ ZXHO95....cooiii, RUDDEI ML ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e
9%........ ZX02740-G ..o FroNt COVEI ..o
97 ........ GB97.2-6...ccceeeeeiinn Flat WasSher ...
98........ GB818-M6x8.........cuue...e Cross Head SCreW.......cc.vvviiiiieeee it
99........ GHB1340A11304-12..... Warning Sign Label (serial #16081101 and higher) ...........

13

..................................... 1
..................................... 2
AlB ..o, 2
..................................... 1
(o)1 1V/CT o

M3X6...coovvieeriiieennn 13
M3X6...covvrieeerrneeeee 13
4n6X15....ceiiiiiiiiiie 2
..................................... 1
..................................... 1
Bt 2
MBX8....coivveieiiiiiieenn 2
..................................... 1



Headstock Assembly Il

14



Index Part

No. No.

95........ ZX02107 .cooeeeeeeeeeeeenn,
96........ TS1514041 ...................
97........ ZX02106 .......ccceeeeeennn.
98........ ZX02506 .......ccoeeeeeeenn,
99........ ZXH99......oooiiiieeeee,
100...... BB6207 ......c.cccovvveeeen..
101...... ZXH102.....coiiieeieeee,
102...... BB6207 ......cccccevvveeee.
103...... TS1515031 ...................
104 ...... ZX02105 .....ccoeveeeeeeen,
105...... ZX02502 ......ccoeeeeeeenn.
106...... ZXH106........ccoeeeeeeennn,
107...... ZX02709 ....cccoveeeieeeenn,
108 ..... ZX-02754X...ccccceiiiiaannnn.
............ ZX02754X/6P ...............
109 ..... ZX-02753X.cccciiiiiiiiinn,
............ ZX02753X/6P ...............
110...... ZX02752X ..ccciiieieieieenn,
111....... ZX-02751X. .o,
............ ZX02751X/6P ...............
112 ... ZXH112 ..o,
113 ... BB6305/P6....................
114 ...... ZXH114 ......ccocoeeeeenn,
115 ... ZXH115......ccooiieiieen,
116 ...... ZXH59.....coooiiiiiiii,
117 ... ZXHI117 ..o,
118 ...... ZX02104-G ......ccceennnnn.
119 ... TS1514021 ...................
120...... TS1514021 ...................
121...... ZX19101-G ......cceennnn.
122 ...... ZXHI117 .o,
123...... BB6305........ccceeeeeeeee.
124 ...... ZXH124......cccceeeiieennn.
125...... BB6305........cccevevevee,
126...... ZXH126......cccceeeeeeennnn.
127 ...... ZX02705 ....ccceeveeieeennnn.
128...... ZXH128......ccccoevieeien,
129...... ZX02706 .....ccceeeeeeeennnn.
130...... ZX02707 ..ccoeveeeeeeeeennnn,
131...... ZXHB2......ccoeeeveeeeeeeen,
132...... ZX02708 ......ccceeeeeeennnnn.
133...... ZXH133....cooiiiiiiieeeenn,
134...... ZXH134.....coooieiiiieeen,
135...... BB6007 ........cccovvveeenn..
136...... ZXH136....cccceieeeieeennnn.
137...... ZXH133......cooiiieiieeen,
138...... ZX-02756 ....cccoeeeeeeeennnn.

Headstock Assembly Il

Description

PUIIBY ... et e e s e e e e e e a e ae e e s a i rraaaes

Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coocvveeviiieeeinieneee, MBX25.. ..o 4
BEAIMNG COVEI ...ttt ettt bb et e s e e annne s

GASKEL ..ttt

RING S€al ....oooiiiiiiiiii e 32X52.iiiiiiii 1
Ball BEAring ........coovriiiieiiiiieeeiieee e 35XT2X17 oo, 1
SIBEVE ... 1CT0) & O BRI 1
Ball BEAING ...cvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35X72XA7 oo 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........ccoocvveeiiieeeennieneee M8BX25.....oveiiieiiiiiine 6
(21T T To TS U] ] o] g (S

(=] ] PRSI

Flat KeY....oovieiiiieieee e 10X8X35...cciiiiiiiieeees 1
SATE <. e

Gear (for 14" Models) .......ccvveiiiiiiiiiiiic e 2.5MS2T .o, 1
Gear (for 167/18” models) .........ocvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2.5M61T ..o, 1
Gear (for 14” models) .....oovvvvviviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 2.5m28T ..o, 1
Gear (for 167/18” modelS) ........cocvvieiiiiiiiiiiieec e 2.5M32T oo, 1
GRAN it 2.5ml8T ..., 1
Gear (for 14” models) .....oovvvvviviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 2.5malT . 1
Gear (for 167/18” models) .........ocvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecieec e 2.5MATT e, 1
S (=T PRSI

Ball Bearing .......coooeeeee e, PASY (Y2 4 N A 1
Shaft End LOCK RiNG .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiieee e 32 1
Countersunk Head SCrew..........cccceevvvieeeiiiiieeenns MBX20.....eeeeeeeeeeiieineee 1
PiN . 3N6XL0..cccciiiieiiiiieeenns 1
RING S€al ...ooooiiiiiiiii B0X3. 1., 1
BIOCKING FIANGE ..o

Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ocoeeeeeveeeieieieeeee e, MBX15.......ouvnrirniiinininns 3
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........cooceveeviiiieenniieeen MBX15. ... 3
BIOCKING FIANGE ..o

Ring Seal.........ccceoo i, [$10)1¢ B I 1
Ball BEAriNg .......coeeviiiiiiiiiiiee et 25X62X17 ..o 1
SIBEVE ..o B2X6..ccoeieieiiiiiiiiieieeee 1
Ball Bearing ..., 25X62X17 ..ccveveveveia 1
Circle Clip For Shaft ..........cocceviiiiiiiiieeee 35 1
1= | R 3m19T e, 1
Flat KeY ... BXTX50.cccciiiiiiiiiiieeee, 2
1= | R 1011 0[O I 1
1= | R 3m59T i, 1
Flat ENd Set SCreW ........cooovviiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiieeeeen MBX12. ..t 1
S 2T 1 S

C-CliP it 35 1
SIBBVE ..o 35X8..iiiiiiiieiiieeen 1
Ball BEAring ........ooevvviiieiiiiiee it 35X62X14......ccevveee 1
SIBEVE ..o 35X8.iiiiiiiiie 1
C-CliP et 35 1
Gear (for 14" ModelS) .......ccveiiiiiiiiei e 2.5M42T oo, 1

15



Index
No.

145......
146......
147 ...
148......
149......
150......
151......
187 ......
188......
189......
190......
191......
193......
194 ......
195......
196......
197......
198......
199......
200......
201......
202......
203......
204 .....

Part
No.

TS1516021 ...ovoren.
TNMPO8706A (T)..........
TNMPO8706B (T)..........
ZX02724C ..o,

Headstock Assembly Il

Description Size Qty.
Gear (for 167/18” ModelS) ......cccevviiiiriiiieee e 2.5M36T .....coovvvvieeeenn, 1
Gear (for 14” ModelS) .....vuviiiiieiiiiee e 2.5M65T ..o, 1
Gear (for 167/18” ModelS) .........ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2.5M65T ..o, 1
Gear (for 14” ModelS) .....vvvivieieeiiiiieeee e 2.5M55T ..o, 1
Gear (for 167/18” Models) ........cocvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2.5mM51T oo, 1
FIat K@Y ... et 10X6X60.......ovveveeeernnns 2
Flat Head Set SCreW........ccovvveiieeiiiieree e MBX12....cvvevirierreennn, 2
Gear (for 14” MOodelS) .....vvviiiiiiiiiiieee e 2.5mM31T oo, 1
Gear (for 167/18” ModelS) .........ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2.5M22T oo, 1
O O T o TR P PR PRR 35 1
Ball BEAIING ......veeeiiiiiiie e 25X62X17 ..., 1
PUSHING DISC.....vviiiiiiiiie et B2 i 1
GOV it e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MBX15. .. 3
SEESCIEBW ...ttt M12X65.....ccevveeeiiiiinnen 1
HEX NUL ...t M12 e, 1
RING SAI ....iiiiiiiiii e 35X3. 1 1
] 0= 11 O OO PPPRPON 1
DOoUDBIE GEAI ......eeiiiiiiiicie e 2MA8T v 1
COPPEE SIBBVE ...ttt st ee e e e e e e 1
POSITIONING SIEEVE ......eiiieiie e 1
SEUSCIEW ...ttt MBX15. ..o 1
BIOCKING PIECE ....ceiiieiiiee e 1
TAPEr ENA SEE SCIEW .....eeiiii ittt sbree e 1
SIBBVE ... 1
Ball BEAING .....veeeeiiiiiee e 17X40X12 ..., 1
O O o SR 28 1
GBAN ... ittt 2mM65T ..o, 1
] 4= 11 S PP P PR PPPRP 1
FIat K@Y ...t 5XEXL i 1
ol ettt 28 1
SIBBVE ... 1
Oil Bushing (serial # 10100726 and [OWEN) .........cueeeiiiiiiieiiiie e 1
Oil Bushing (serial # 10120727 and higher) ............uuuvuimieieiiieiiieiiieieieinieininnn. 1
Bracket (for Shaft V, Vb) (for 14” /16” MOdelS) ........ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieice e 1
Bracket (for Shaft V, Vb) (for 18" models) ........ceoveiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiic e 1
TAPEE PNt X400 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooviiieiiiiiieiiiiieee e MLOX25....ceeeereeeriienenn 1
Gear (for 147/16” ModelS) ......ccoviviiieiiiiiiii i 3.5MIST e, 1
Gear (for 18” ModelS) .......uuiiiiiiiiiii e AMIST i 1
= L= ] = PP PR 1
PN e 3N6X10......ccovviiirineeenn, 1
Countersunk Head SCreW..........ccuvvveiiireeeiiiiiee e MB5X16....vvveeeirieeene 1
V-Belt (for 14” models)........coouiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e A-1930....cciiiieiiiiiiii, 4
V-Belt (for 16” MmOodels).........coocuiieiiiiiiiiiiie e A-1956.....cccviiiiiiiinn 4
V-Belt (for 18" models)........cccuviiiiieiiiieeeeee A-1981...ceeiiiiiiiiiiiie 4
PAPEE GASKEL.....eeiie it 2



Index Part

No.
234
235

236
237
238

No.

ZXH236
ZXH237
ZXH238

Description Size Qty.
SEESCIEW ...ttt MBXB.....cvvveeeieeeiiiiine 2
Clamping ROUN NUL .....cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
PN s 8X30..ii e 2
Seal Ring (serial # 10120727 and higher)...................... 25X40X70 oo 1
Steel C-clip (serial # 10120727 and higher) ... ............. 32 1

17



Headstock Assembly Il

184

18



Index Part

No. No.

152...... ZX02704 ....cccooeeeeeeen,
153...... ZXH153.......cccoiiiiiin,
154 ...... ZXH154......cccoeiiieen.
155...... ZXH155......coiiiiiiin,
156...... ZXH156......ccccceeieeen,
157...... ZX02701 .....ccceeeeeeenn,
158...... ZXH158......cccoeviiieieen,
159...... ZX02703 .....cccoeeeeeeen,
160...... TS1516031 ...................
161...... ZX02102-G ...cooeeeeeeen,
162...... ZX02501 ......ccoeeeeeenn,
163...... ZX02702 ...cccoeeeeeeeeenn,
164 ...... NN3024/P5 ...................
165...... ZX02726 ....ccceoeeeeeeennnn,
168...... ZX02725A.....cccceeeenn.
169...... ZX02723 ..o,
170...... ZX02722 ...cccoeeeeeeeeenn,
171...... ZX02721 ....ccoeeeeeeenn,
172...... ZX02720A.....cccceeeeeenn.
175...... ZX02710 ...ccceeeeeeeeennnn,
176...... 51120/P5.....cccceeeieen.
179...... BB7020AC/P5...............
184 ...... ZX02713A.....ccceeeeeennnn.
212...... ZXH212A ...,
213 ... ZX02101AN-G ..............
............ ZX02101BN-G ..............
............ ZX02101CN-G...............
224 ...... ZXG38-3A...ccciiiiieieenn,
226...... ZXH226......ccccoeeeeeennnn.
227 ...... ZX02502F ......ccceeeennnn.
228...... ZX02108F ........ccceeennn.
229...... ZX02711F .....cceeeennn.
230...... ZX02510F ......ccceeennnnn.
231...... ZX02761F ......cccceeenn.
232...... ZXH232...ccciiiiiiiiieeeen,

Headstock Assembly llI

Description

LS o] 1 o |1 USRS
Flat KeY.....oviiiiiiiie e
Flat KeY......ovieiiiieieeeee e
Flat KeY....ooeieeeeeee e
Flat KeY......ovioiiiiieeeee e
(O T 4 1 o o3 PP PR PRPI

Cam POSItIONING SCIEW ......uviiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e s anbe e e
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........coccvveeviiiieiiiieneeen,

Ol SPIAShING RING ..ccoiiiiiieiiiie e e
Taper Roller Bearing.......ccccceeeeeeeeeeieiiiiiiieeeeeeeennn

Thrust Bearing ........cueeevivieieniiiiee e
Angular Bearing ......ccccceeeeeveiiiieiiiccceeeeeeeeee e
ROUNG NUE W/SCIOW ...ttt ettt e e e e e s e e e e e e e s s snneneeeeeeeas
D= 11 o I o] [ o [P PSP PP PPPP PP
Headstock Casting (14" MOdelS) .....coooeieiiiii i
Headstock Casting (16” MOEIS) ........eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Headstock Casting (18" MOdEIS) ........eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e

Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coocvveeviiiieeiniieeeen,
Gasket (The part is canceled from serial # 13060962 )
BANNG SUPPOIL ...
S 1= SO
(=] ] S

19



232
o
0
220
221

271

226

221
226

221
226

Headstock Assembly IV

20




Headstock Assembly IV

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
214 ...... ZX08302A-G....cceeeenn. Back Cover (for 14” MOAEIS)........uuuiiiieeeiiiiiiiiiie et e e a e 1
............ ZX08302B-G................. Back Cover (for 16” models) (serial #18101183 and lower)..........ccccccvvevivrvrerninn. 1
............ ZX08302C-G................. Back Cover (for 18" models) (serial #18101183 and lower)..........cccccvveviivvvrerncnn. 1
............ ZX08719A-G................. Back Cover (for 14” models) (serial #20101280 and high) ..........ccccoevveeeiiiiiinnnnn. 1
............ ZX08719B-G................. Back Cover (for 16” models) (serial #20101280 and high) .........ccccecveviiiecinin. 1
............ ZX08719C-G................. Back Cover (for 18" models) (serial #20101280 and high) .........ccccecvveriineniin. 1
215...... ZX-08114A-G ................ Rear Side Plate (for 14” MOdEIS) ......civeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
............ ZX08114B-G.................. Rear Side plate (for 16” models) ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiec e L
............ ZX08114C-G................. Rear Side plate (for 18” models) ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e L
216...... ZX08113A-G .....ceoenn. Front Side plate (for 14” MOEIS)......cceceiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
............ ZX08113B-G.................. Front Side plate (for 16” Models)..........ccoiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeec e L
............ ZX08113C-G................. Front Side plate (for 18” models)..........ccoivuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e L
217 ...... TS1515031 ... Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviieiiiiiee et siieee e MBX25.....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 4
218...... ZXH218.....ccvveeiveieeis TAPET PN BX25.. i 2
219...... TS1514031 ...ovvvvveeens Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBX20......ceeveeeeiiiiinnen 8
220...... TS1514021 ................... Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvveeeiiiiiee et siieee e siiee e MBX15......eemeiiiiiiiiiininnns 3
222...... ZX08712 ....ovveviveeeeiins UPPEE HINGE ettt ettt e e e e s bbn e e s nannee s 2
223...... ZXH223....oiiiieee, PN e BN6X40.....cciiiiiieiennne 2
225...... ZXO08711....cocvvvvviiiiieeiees [0 11T o 11 o =TT 2
226 ..... ZXH226......ccoeviiieene Flat Washer (serial # 10040691 and higher) .................. B 3
227 ... ZXH227 ... Spring Washer (serial # 10040691 and higher) .............. Bt 3
228 ... GH1440ZXK1084 ......... Gear Box Sign Label (FOor GH1440ZX 0NlY) ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 1
............ GH1640ZXK983 ........... Gear Box Sign Label (For GH1640ZX 0nly) ......ccccoivieiiiieiiieiiieeseeeneeesiee e 1
............ GH1840ZXK984 ........... Gear Box Sign Label (For GH1840ZX only) .......ccccooviiiiieiiieiiiee e eseeenieesiees 1
............ GH1860ZXK985 ........... Gear Box Sign Label (For GH1860ZX ONly) ......cccccoeviiiieiiiiieeeiiiieeeciieeeesiieeeenn 1
............ GH1880ZXK986 ........... Gear Box Sign Label (For GH1880ZX only) .......ccccocviiiiieiiieiiiee e eieeenieennnes 1
229...... ZXHO3 .. Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw (serial #16081102 and IOWer) ........cccoocvvevernnneee.
.............................................................................................................................................. M3X6....covvveiiiiiiieennn. 4
............ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #17121161 and higher)..........cccccccvnceeet M3X6 . 4
230...... GHB-1340A11304-12 ... Label Screw (serial #18041171and higher) ........ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
231...... C6250A-08704.............. Cover (serial #20101280 and high) .......ccooviviiiiiiii 1
232...... GB818......ovevveeiiii, Screw (serial #20101280 and high)..........ccocceiiiiiiiiiiineenn. MBX10.....oviiiiiieiiiiii 4

21



Change Gear Box Assembly |

22



Change Gear Box Assembly |

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX08101-G ......coeeeenn. Change Gear BOX CastiNg..........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeee ettt 1
2 s ZX08108-G ......cceeenn. FrONT COVEE ... 1
5 ZX05104C-G....cceeennne HANA WREEI ...ttt e e e e e e ee e e e 1
6. ZX05301C.....cccceeeiennnn. Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWEr)........cccovvviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
............ C61362K02304-1 ......... Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiieeee e 1
6a........ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #16081101 and higher).........ccccveveveeeinnnneee. 1Y/1C (G T 2
T, ZX08708 .....cvvvvveeeeniinns POSItIONING DISC ...cciiiiiiiiieece et e e s e e e e e s s r e e e e e s e s e e e e e e e e s s snnrreneaeaeas 1
9. ZX08111 ... CRANK ettt e e et e e e e e e b e b e e e e e e s e e anrrereaaae s 1
10........ ZX08705 ....ovvvvevereeiinns CONNECHING RO ..ottt s e e e 1
1. ZX08304 .....ovvvvveeeeiins 1] 1o o =1 (o ol Qo TP 1
12..... ZX05103C....ovvvveeeeainnnns (O 1 1 PSRRI 1
13........ ZX05702C.....cccoeieeenn. [0 ]| =T RS 2
14........ ZX08109 .....ovvvveeeeeiienns CFANK ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e aae s 1
15....... ZX08110......cvvevvereeiinns BUSKIING ...t 1
16........ ZX08704 .....ovvvvveeeeiins ROAtING SN .....coiiiiiii e 1
17........ ZX08703 .....ccoeeeeeeeeen, CoNNECHING RO ........ccoeiiiiiiieie e 1
18....... ZX08304 ......oevvveveeiins SHAING BIOCK ..ttt e e e e e e 1
26........ ZXC26..ccoiiiiiiiieieieeeenn Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiie et MAXL2.....oueeeiiiiiiinininnns 3
28........ TS1515031 ..o Hex Socket Cap SCreW......oooooveeieeeieeeee MBX25....covviiiiiiiiiiiinn, 4
29........ TS1516051 .....cceveeennnns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MLOX40.....cevvveeiiiiinnnee 2
30........ TS1525021 ... SEESCIEW ..o MLOX12.....ouvmverernrinninnns 1
31........ ZXC31..ooiiiiieiieees Flat Head Set SCreW........eeviiiiiiiieiiieeiiiiieeeee MBX8....viiieeieeeeiiii 1
33 ZXC33..ieiieeee e TAPE PNt AXAS .. 1
34...... ZXC34...iiiiieeeis TAPET PiNeeiiiiiiiiii e B6X30..uieeieieeiiee 2
35.. ZXC35. . TAPEE PNt BX50..uieiieieeeiiiiiieeeen 1
36........ ZXC36..cccceiieiiieaeeeeees PN e 10M6x40.....ccceeveeeenes 2
37........ A (O A PN e 10mM6x50.......ccceeeeennnn. 2
38........ ZXHS o Steel Ball.........eeeiiieiiee e B 1
42 ........ ZXCA2. .. SPHNG ettt IX8X30..ciiiiiieeieeeeee 1
43 ........ ZX-08716-G ....ooeeeernns SPIASN GUAIT ... 1
44 ........ GB818-M6x12............... Cross Recessed Pen Head Screw ............cccveeeeeee. MBX12. .. 2
44a...... GB97.2-6.....cvvveiiiiiiiinns Flat WaSher ... B 2
45....... GB818-M5x12............... Cross Recessed Pen Head Screw ...........ccccvvveeeeen.. MBEX12....ouueniiiniiiiininnnnns 3
46........ ZX-08715.....ccccceieieennn. SPIASh GUANT......ccoeieeeeee 1
45a...... GB97.2-5...iiiiiies Flat WasSher ... L T 3
46........ ZX-08715-G ...covvveeenns S o] F= ] T U = 1o S SS 1

23



Change Gear Box Assembly I

50

49

48

24



Index
No.

Part

No.

ZX08104-G .....cceeeeennn.
ZX08103-G .......ceeennnn.
ZX08107 ...covvvvvvieeeaenees
ZX08105 ......ccceeeeeeeen,
ZX08702 ...ccovvvvvieiaaanens
ZX08701 ....cccvvvveeeeeens
ZX08710 ...cceeeeeeeeeeeen,
ZX08709 .....covvviieeieenees
ZX08102 .....ccvvvvieeeeens

Description Size Qty.
BN COVET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e s e 4
(21T T aTo RS U] o] o o] o S UP PRSI 1
(] T USSPt 1010 011G} 1
DOUDIE GEAT .....veeieiiiiiie e 3.75m28T/3m30T ........ 1
Shaft oo 1
Shaft oo 1
LCT=T | 3.75mM27T v, 1
(T T OSSRt 3MALT i, 1
Double Gear ... 3.75m30T/3m29T ........ 1
Slotted Cheese Head SCrew .........ccocvvveeviiiiieiiiieee i M5X12...ccviieiiiiieeee 15
Flat Head Set SCreW.........coooooiiiiiiii MLOX12......uvuvnrnrnrnrnnnnns 1
Ball BEAING ......veeeeiiiiiee et 17X40X12....oviiieieeeens 5
@ O 1 o T PSRt 25 4
O O ] o T PR 40 e, 1
Ol CUP ettt T 1
LATZ2 T = PO UP TP PTPPPPPPPPPPN 1
SPINTEA SIEEVE ...t 1
(] T USSR 3MAST i, 1
Gear (for 147/16” Models) .......covvveveviviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 3.5m35T .o, 1
Gear (for 18" ModelS) .......ocveeiiiiiiiiiiii e AM35T e 1
Ol BUSIING ...ttt et e e et e e e 1
LS T 1 AV o TSRS 1
Flat Head Set SCreW........ccoooeieiiiiiii MBX10......uvuvurrrrrnrnrnnnns 1

Change Gear Box Assembly I

25



Quick Change Gear Box |

N

L
LL 89
9L
L
[
Qo S0
“NA%

/a7

&L LL 9L o

S :

19

26



Index Part

No. No.

T KLS1740A05152-G.......
2. TS1514051 ...................
6. TS1515011....................
VAT ZX05109-G .......ceeeennn.
8. ZX05502 ......cceeeeeeeenn.
9. ZXQO09.....ccoiiiiiiiiiieee,
10........ ZX05101-G ......coeeennnnn.
1. ZX05501 ......cceeeeeeennn,
12........ ZX05108-G ........cccnn...
13........ TS1515011....................
14 ... ZX05151-G ......cceennnn.
15........ TS1503131 ...
19........ ZXQL19...ciiiiiiiiiii,
20........ TS1491061 ...................
21........ ZXHB8........ceeeeeeeieeen,
22........ ZX05738 .....ccooeeeieee,
23....... ZX05739 ....oooeiiieieen,
24........ ZX05128 .......ccceeeeeennnn.
25........ ZXQ25...ccciiiiiiiiieeeee,
26........ ZX05125 ......cceeeeieen,
27 ... ZX05126 .......ccceeeeeennn.
28........ ZX05127 ....ccoeveeeeeeen,
29........ ZXQ29...cciiiiiiiiieiiieee,
30....... ZXQ30..ccciiiiiiiiiieieieeen,
............ GB877-4x30.......ccvvvvvnes
31........ ZX05129 .......coeeeeiennnn.
32..... ZXQ32..ciiiiiiiiiiieieeeee,
33........ ZXQ33..iiiiiiiiie,
34.... ZX05122 .....cccoeeeeeennn.
35...... ZX05728 .....cccoeeeeeennn,
36........ ZX05729 ....ccoooveeieee,
37........ ZX05123 ......ccceeeeeenn,
38....... ZXQ38...ccooeeeiiieeeieeeeenn,
39... ZXQ39...ciiiiiiiiiie,
40........ ZX05124 ...,
41........ ZX05111.....ccceeeeeiennn,
42........ ZX05726 .....cccoeeeeeeenn,
43........ ZXQA3..iiiiiiiiieieieeee,
............ GB877-4X35.......0uvvvvvees
44 ........ ZXQA4. ..o,
45 ........ ZX05121 .....cceeeeeeeennnn.
46........ ZX05118.......cccceeeeeennnnn.
47 ... ZX05120 ......cceeeeeeeeenn,
48........ ZX05116.......cccceeeeeennnnn.
49........ ZXQA9...ciiiiiiiiiiiiie,
50........ ZX05117...ccccciieiiiien,
51........ ZX05737 cccoeeeeeeeeeeenn,

Quick Change Gear Box |

Description Size Qty.
UPPEE COVET ..o 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ccovvveeeiniiieeniiieee e MBX22.....uveeeeiieeiiiiiinen 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ccovvveveiniiieeiiiieeeeee M8BX16.....cevvieeeieeeinns 10
REAT GOV .ottt e et e e e e ettt s bbb n s e e et e e e ta b aeeeeeaaees 1
(=] ] PRSI 1
Countersunk Head SCrew..........cccceevvveeeeniieneeennn, MLOX18....oeveeeeeeiiiieee 1
FEEADOX CaSTING. ..ottt e e e e e e e 1
(=] ] PRSI 1
[ = U o = PSR RPRI 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......coovvcvviveeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeenn, MBX16....cvvveeeeeeriienenen 6
EXTENAING PIALE.....ci it e e e a e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ccovvveveiniiereniiieee e, MBX60......oveeereeeriiennnen 4
PIPE e M10X10.....oeveiiirrreenne 1
Hex Cap BOlt..........coovviiiiiiiiiii e MLOX40.....cevvveeeiiinrnen 2
TAPET PN BX35. i 2
CONIOL SNAM ... 1
SHAING KBY .ttt s e e e e e e 3
SHAING SIEBEVE ...t 3
Flat Head Set SCrew.........cccccevvvieveiiiine e MBX8...ociviriiiiiiieeee 4
RIGNT FOTK ettt e e e e annee s 1
/1T Lo | L= o 5 PSS 1
LTt FOTK ettt 1
RING S€al ...oeiiiiiiiiiii e 32X3. 1 1
Taper Pin (serial #12090914 and lower)................ AX25..ee 2
Taper Pin (serial #12090915 and higher) .............. AX30..uuiiiiiiinininininiiiaenans 2
GOV e 1
T SR 5n6X15....coiiiiiiiiiieee 1
Cheese Head SCrew..........cccccevvieveenniiic e MB5X16......vveveiiireieene 3
CAIM e 1
ROIING SIBEVE ... 5
POKING KBY ... 3
(O3 - T | 1
T SR 8NBX32....cccovvviiiiiiiie 5
PN . BNBX20.......ccvvveerireeeenns 5
(O3 - T | S 1
S 1= = S 1
LEVEE SNATL ... e e a e as 1
Taper Pin (serial #12090914 and lower)................ AX32.ieiieeeee 2
Taper Pin (serial #12090915 and higher) .............. AX35...eeie e 2
TAPEr PN AXB5....iieeieee e 1
(O3 - T | 1
O o 1
(O3 =T | QTP P TP 1
0 S 1
PN e ———————— 8n6x18.......covvvviveiene 2
Sl BBV et e e e e e e e e s reeaaa s 1
Y7o S o -1 1 1

27



Index

Part
No.

ZX05731 ...ovvveeiiiieeiins
ZX05732 ...ovvvveiiiieeiinns

ZX05734 ...ovveeiviieiiins
ZX05503 ..o,

GH16402X-08301-32 ...

Quick Change Gear Box |

Description Size Qty.
LT o1 G 0 T PR AXAS. . 2
0 T U PI 1
CRANK ettt e e et e e e e e e b e b e e e e e e s e e anrrereaaae s 1
T PRSP PP 1
0 T U PI 1
CRANK ettt e e et e e e e e e b e b e e e e e e s e e anrrereaaae s 1
SMAILSNATE ... e 1
Big GEAI......oiiiiiiiiie e IMAAT e, 1
SMAIl GEAI ... et IM22T oo 1
SIBBVE ...t a e e e e e 1
[N Y o - 1 PRSPPI 1
(=] ] PRSI 1
FIONT GOV ... 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MLOX20.....eeeereeeriienenen 5
TAPET PNt 5X35. i 6
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWEr).........cccvvviviiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ..o 1
Cross Head Screw (serial #16081100 and lower).............. M3X6..ccoivrrieeiiiieeann 14
Screw (serial #16081101 and higher)......cccccvvvvvvvvevivivnnnee. M3X6...ouverernrnrinniiinnnnns 14
Ol SIght GIaSS ......vvviiiiiiiiiei e 20 i 1
POSITIONING DISC ..ceeiitiiiieiiiiee ettt et e e bbn e e eneneeas 1
Countersunk Head SCreW..........oooiuevieiiiieniiiiiiiieeeeee e MAXL2....oiiiieiieiiiii 9
YT PP PP TP PPPPPPPPIN 1
LEVET SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt a et e e e e et et e e e e e e e e s 1
Taper Label (NOt SNOWN) .....uuuiiiiiieiiiiieieieieieiii e en s enssenenenenennes 1
Rivet (N0t SNOWN).......oeiiiiiiiiii e 2X3 6
Sign Disc (serial #16081100 and [OWEN) .......uuviiiiiiieiiiiie et 2
Sign Disc (serial #16081101 and higher).........ccccccviviiiiii 2
SHON DSttt b e e e e e 1
Steel Ball........eeeieeieieee e B 3
Compression SPriNg ... YZ-1X8X25 .....ovvvvvvvnnnnns 3
Flat ENd Set SCreW ......uvviiieee e MLOX12...oveeeereeeeieneee 3
POSITIONING DISC ..cceiiviiiieiiiiee ettt ettt e e e bbn e e s eanneees 1
HAN WREEI ... e 2
POSITIONING DISC ..cceiiviiiieiiiiee ettt ettt e e e bbn e e s eanneees 1
(U] o] 0 =T Y= T o = S 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......cooiiiiiiieeieeeee e MBX5. i 1
210 = (o SR 1

28



Quick Change Gear Box Il

29



Index Part

No. No.
81....... ZX05104
82...... ZXQ82...
83.... ZXB23...
84.... ZXQ84...
85........ BB6004 .
86........ ZX05721
87...... ZX05722
88........ ZXQ88...
89....... TS15240
90........ ZX05720
91........ ZX05719
92........ ZX05718
93....... ZX05717
94.... ZX05716
95........ ZX05715
96........ ZX05714
97........ BB6205.
98........ ZXC40...
99........ ZX05125
100...... TS15150
101...... ZX05704
102...... ZX05705
103...... ZX05502
104 ...... ZX05105
105...... ZX05707
106...... ZXQ106.
107 ...... TS15240
108...... ZX05714
109...... ZX05710
110 ...... ZX05709
111....... ZX05711
112 ... ZX05712
113 ... ZX05713
114 ... ZXG5h1-1
115 ...... ZX05106
116 ...... TS15150
141 ...... ZX05504
142 ...... ZX05505

31 e

G
31 i

Description Size Qty.
Middle BEArNG SUPPOI ....ceeeeiieiiieiie e e e e e ce it e e e e e s st e e e e e e s s sanbaae e e e e e e s s snnreneeeeees 2
Taper ENd Set SCreW ........coooiiiieeiiiieeieeee e MLOX16...ouveeeeeeerieneen 2
OO 1 o TP 20 i 3
CCliP ettt e A2 i 5
Single Row Radial Ball Bearing..........ccccceeevveeeiiiieeeininnennn 20X42X12....ccccieen 5
IS 2T 1 PP PRSI 1
DOUDIE GEAT .....veeieiiiiiie e 2m26T/2m52T ............. 1
IFON WIFE .o IX190...ciiiiiiiiii, 2
SEESCIEW ..o MBX20......uuuvureriinriininnns 2
POSItIONING SIBEVE ......eeiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e ae s 1
GRAN i 2.25m28T ..o 1
Do ]U] o] (I =T | SRR 2m26T/2m28T ............. 1
GBAN i 3.5m20T ..., 1
Do ]N] o] (I =T | SRR 3.5m18T/3.5m19T....... 1
GRAN it 3.25m22T ..o, 1
DoUDIE GEAI ...ciiiiiiiiee e 3.25m24T/3.25m23T... 1
Single Row Radial Ball Bearing..........cccccevvvveeeiniieeeniinenenn 25x52X15.....cciiee, 2
OO ] o T PSR 25 3
SNAMt ENA COVEL .ot 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e M8BX18.....ovveeeeeeeiiiineen 2
SPACET ettt e e e et e e e s e et e 1
DoUDIE GEAI ...ciiiiiiiiee e 2m52T/2m26T ............. 1
Ol BUSKING -ttt ettt s et e s e e e e 3
S 1= S SS 2
DOUDIE GRAT ...ceiiiiiiiie e 2m39T/2m26T ............. 1
IFON WIFE ..t IX160...ccciiieiiiiiiieeeen, 3
SEESCIEW ..o MBX12......uvevieniniiininnnns 3
FIXed BUSHING ..o 1
S 2T 1 S 1
Do ]U] o] (I =T | R 2m48T/2.25m42T ........ 1
Sliding Gear........ccccovvviii 3.5mM24T ... 1
SHAING GOAN ..ot 3.25mM24T ..o, 1
S 1= SO 1
SPACEN ettt 32 1
=g gTo BT U] o] oo ] 4 S PP PP PP PRTPP 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooviiieiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBX25.....eveeeeeeeeeiienee 3
(=TS (] PP P TR 1
(=T ] S 1

Quick Change Gear Box Il

30



Quick Change Gear Box lll

31

83

135

130

66



Quick Change Gear Box lll

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
66........ ZXQB66.......cevieannnn, TAPEE PNttt BX35..cciiieeiiiiee et 4
83........ ZXQB83... e CCliP et 20 i 3
84...... ZXQB4.....iiiiiie (O O T« PSPPI A2 o 5
85........ BB104 ......ccooviiiiieeenn, Single Row Radial Ball Bearing........ccccceveeeiiiiiviieereeees s 20X42X12.....cccciireennn, 5
98........ ZXQ98.....iiiieieeee CCliP et 25 3
106...... ZXQL06......oeeeiirereane IFON W .. IX160...eiiiiiieiiieeieene 3
107...... TS1524031 .....cccovveneee, SEESCIEW ..ottt MBX12....cvvevirierreennn, 3
117 ... ZX05113C ....ovvvveeeeiins ShAft COUPING .. e e 2
118 ...... ZXQL18.....ovveiieeee ROUNG NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiec e M24X1.5..cccciiiiiiieen, 2
119...... TS1503021 ... Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cccovvcvivieieeee et e e MBX10....cvveeiiiiiiiiiin, 2
120...... ZX05114-G....cooeeeen. COVET i 1
121...... BB51105 .......ccccvvveeeeenn, TRrUSt BEAIING ..ccooiivviieiiiee e 25X42X1L ..o 2
122...... ZXQ122....oiiiiiiieeen, SPACEN ..ottt 25 2
123...... BB6305.........cccvveiereenn Ball BEAING .....vveieiiiiieee et 25X62X17 ..o 1
124...... ZXO05725 ...oovviiiiieeee 1S 4= OSSPSR 1
125...... ZXQ125...cciiiiiiiieeen, K Y s 8XTX50 .eeeivieiiiieriieen 1
126...... ZX05724 ..o, Do ]N] o] (I =T | USRS 2.25m35T/2.25m36T... 1
127 ...... ZX05723 ..o, GRAN it 2.5m36T ..., 1
128...... ZX05107 ..ovvevieeieeeien, SIBBVE ...ttt e e e 2
129...... BB6005 ..., Ball BEAING ......veeeeiiiiiee et 25XA7X12 .o 1
130...... TS1525021 ... SEESCIEW ..o MLOX12.....ouvmverernrinninnns 2
131..... ZX05103 ..o BANNG SUPPOIT ... 1
132...... ZXO05701 ...ooeveviiieee 1S - OSSPSR 1
133...... ZXQ133...iieeeeees WOOAIUTf KBY ..veiiiiiiiiie i BX22. . 1
134...... ZX05703 ..o, GBAN ..ttt 2.5m36T ..cceevrieien 1
135...... ZX05102 .....ovvvvveieeiins = g gTo IS U] o] o o] £ SO TP PP TP 1
136...... ZX05702 ...cceeieeeeeeen, Do ]U] o] (I =T | R 2.5m24T/2.25m35T ..... 1
137...... ZX05708 .....ccvveeieeennen, SATL . 1
138...... ZX05706 .....ovvvvveeeeiienns THPIE GRAN ... 2m39T/2m52T/2m26T. 1
139...... BB6203 ..o, Ball BEAING .....veeeeiiiiieie it 17X40X12 ..., 1
140...... ZXQL40....ccoiiiiiiieeen, ol ettt 17 e, 1

32



Apron Assembly |

33



Index Part

No. No.

1o TLO6101-G.....ooeeeenn.
2 s TLO6103-G......ceeeeennn.
3 TS1540072 ...................
4. ZXADA ..o,
5. TLO6502........ccceeeee
6. ZXAOG .....ccceeiieieeieeeen,
T A, A\ 0
8. TLO6734........cccceeeee
9. ZXAD09 ...,
10........ ZXAL0 ..o,
1. TLO6701-A....................
12........ ZXAL2 ..o,
13........ BB60016.............c........
14 ... ZXAOG .....ccceeeeieeeeeeeen,
15........ GB70....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiininns
16........ ZXB34 ..o,
17....... TS1504041 ...................
18........ TLO6501..........coeeee.
19....... TLOG307....cceeeveeeeeeeen,
............ C0632B05302-2............
19a...... GB2672-M3x6...............
20........ ZX02741-G .....ccoeeenn.
21........ ZX06122-G .......cccennnn.
22........ ZXB27 ccocoeiiiiiiieieieeeen,
23........ TLOG717.....ccoeeeeeeeee
24........ TLO6111 ...
25........ ZXA25 ..,
26........ TS1523031 ...
27 ... ZX06733 ....ccoeeeeeeeen,
28........ ZXA28 ...,
29........ ZX06732 ..o,
30....... ZX06302NE ..................
31........ TS1540072 ...................
32...... ZXA32 ..o,
33........ ZX06121 ......ccceeeennnn.
34.... ZX06731 ...ccceeeeeeeeennn,
35....... TS1540061 ...................
36........ ZXA36 ..o,
37........ ZXA3T i,
69........ TLO6727N .......cccecee
70........ TLO6728........cccoeeeee.
71........ TLO6121IN ...
72........ TLO6304N .....................
73 ZXAT3 i,
74........ ZXATA oo,
75........ TLO6729N ...

Apron Assembly |
Description Size Qty.
Y o] (o I = 13 1] o 1
BOTOM COVET ... 1
HeX NUL.....o MLO .o 1
Flat Head Set SCreW........ccovvveiieeiiiieree e MLOX70....oeeviirierreennnen. 1
(1] o] (o] ¢ [ OF- | « H TR O PP PU PP PPPRPON 1
PN e s BNBX16......ccevveiiiiiiienn, 2
TENSIIE SPIING coooi i YI1.2x9x50 .......cccuveeee 1
LB T e 1
PN e s 8n6x30.....cccvviiiiiiiiiannn, 1
PN s BNBXL8.....cocvvveeiiiieeenns 1
PUSIING RO ...t s 1
Ol SEAI i I5X2. 4. oo, 1
Ball BEaring .....cccoeeeeeeeeieeeee e BXL7X6.ccovvveveveveeeeeee, 1
PN e BNBX16......ccevvviiiiieienn, 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e MBXB..covovvereeeirireeen, 1
TAPET PiN.eee BX30.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieee 2
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e M8BX20.....eueeeeeeeeiiiiieeen 6
(=] ] PRSI 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWEr).........cccvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ..o 1
Screw (serial #16081101 and higher)........ccccceviieeeiiiiineenn. M3X6...oiiiiiiieeeeeii 6
HANGIE ... 1
LEVET SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt ettt e e et et e e e s e e e s 1
TAPET PNt BX60....ceieiieiiiiiiiieeeennn 1
HaIT NUE SNAFT ... 1
POSItIONING BIOCK ... 1
Thread Tail Taper Pin.....ccccooiiiiei e BX25. i 1
SEUSCIEW ...t MBX10.....ovvviiieeiiiiine 1
Half NUt CONLIOI PIALE .....eiiiiee et e e e s e e e 1
TAPET PN BX55..iiiiiiiiei e 1
T PO PSP PP PP PPR PP 2
NSV o = 1 N T S 1
HEX NUL...cc e MLO .o 1
Cylindrical End Set SCrew .........cccoovvvviiiiiiei ML1OX60.........vvvvvnrnrnnnnns 1
(C ] o TR OO PPPRPON 1
Cylindrical ENGA SEE SCIEW .....ccciiueiiieiiiiiee ittt 3
HeX NUL.....o M8 ..o 3
SEUSCIEW ..o MBX32....euueernrerninrninnnnns 1
Ol SIght GIaSS ....eveiieiiieiieiiee e 20 i 1
NEW GeaAN ..o 2m25T i 1
] [To T 0o T 1= PP 2
NEW SPACET ..eiieiee ittt ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e s e e e et e e e s s eeeeee s 2
NeW POSItIONING SIEEVE ......ccoiiiieie e 2
Ring Seal For Rotating ........ccoocvveeiiiiieiiiiee e 3X55. 2
OIl SEAI ...t 35X3. 1., 1
NEW SIBEVE....eeeiiie ettt e e ettt e e e e e s e e bbbt e e e e e e s s e abbneeeaaaeas 1

34



Index Part

No. No.

122...... 1440R06302 .................
............ GH16402X06302B-11 ..
123...... TLO6730......ccceeveeeee.
124 ...... BB51104 .......ccccceeveeee.
125...... TLO6305........ceeeeeee.
126...... TLO6726N .....................
127 ... TLO6122N .......ccceeeee.
128...... TLO6720......ccccceeeeeee.
129...... TS1514031 ...................
130...... ZXAL130...cccoiiiiiiiieiee,
131...... TS1524031 ...................
132...... ZXAL32...ccoiiiiiiieiei,
133...... ZXAL133....iiii,
134...... TLO6503........coeeeeee
135...... TLO6114-G......cceenen.
136...... TS1514011....................
137...... ZXAL37 oo,
138...... ZXAL138.....cccoeeieiieen,
139...... ZXAL139....ccoiiiiiiiie,
140...... ZXAL140......ccceeeeieeen,
158...... TS1540041 ...................
159...... TLO6124.........cccceee
160...... ZXAL160......cccceeeeeeeennn.
161...... TLO6308-G........cccvnnn.
162...... TS1503041 ...................
163...... TL0O6120........ccceeeeeen.

Description Size Qty.
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWEr)........cccovvviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Shaft oo 1
B L0553 B 27T U] o PRSP 2
SIBBVE .. 2
N LSV o] o PO RSSRPPPUI 1
NEW WOIM SUPPOIT ettt ettt e e e e e e et s e e e s e e e asbneeeaeeeees 1
(0] g 11 70 I = F= 1 (PRSI 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e MBX20.....cueiieieeeiiiiiieee 4
LT o1 G = T PR AX20. e 1
SEESCIEW ..o MBXL2...oviieeiiiiiiiin, 2
SCIBW .. MBX25....cceieeiiiiiiie, 2
Cylindrical Tensile SPring ..o LI-1.6x10x58................ 1
(=] ] PSS 1
27 T Q0 )= USSR 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......oooooveeieeeieeeee MBX12.......ouvmrnrninnnnnnnnns 5
SEESCIEW .o MBX30....cevieerieiiiiinn, 2
IFON WIFE .ot IX50. e 2
Oil CondUCtiNgG COrd ......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereaereeeeenes 3X100....iiiiiiieieeee, 2
SCIBW . M10X40.......cccevvvrrnnnnnn. 1
HEX NUL...ccc e MG oo, 1
BIACKEL. ...ttt e e e e e e e s eeaae s 1
TAPET PNt 5X25. i 2
2 = Tod (-] SR 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cooooeeieiiiieieee MBX16.......cuvmrnrnrnrnnnnnnns 1
SIBBVE ..o 1

Apron Assembly |

35



Apron Assembly I

36



Index Part

No. No.

38........ ZXB23...coiiiiiiiieieieee,
39.. BB6204 ...
40........ TLO6705 (M) wevvvveeeeennnes
41........ ZXALL ..o,
............ GB877-6x45........cvvvvvees
42 ........ ZXCA0....ccciiiiiiiiiieeeen,
43........ ZX06127N.....cccceveeeennn.
44 ........ TS1504041 ...................
45........ BB6205Z.......................
46........ ZXALG ..o,
47 ........ TLO6704N .....................
48........ TLO6706.........cccceee..
49....... ZXH10....oooiiiiiiiiieee,
50........ ZXAB0 ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee,
Bl1...... TLO6104...........cccce
52....... TS1514031 ...................
B3...... TLO6105E .....................
54... ZXABA ..o,
55........ TLO6732E ...
56........ TLO6107-G......coeeennn.
57..... ZX06710-G .......cccennnn.
58....... TLO6709.......cceeeveeee.
59.... ZXABA ..o,
60........ TLO6708........cccceeeee
61........ TLO6707.....ccceveeeeeee
62........ TLO6112........cceeeee
63........ TS1514011....................
64........ TLO6733.....cceeveeeeeee
65........ TLO6115........ccceeeee.
66........ TS1514011....................
67........ ZXABT oo,
68........ TS1540041 ...................
76........ TLO6109-G.......ccevvnnn.
77........ TS1514011....................
78 ... TLO6303.......cceeeeeeeennn.
............ TLO6303-1.....ccceeeennnnnnn.
79........ TLO6714..........ccccoo
80........ ZXA80....cccoeiiiiiieieieenn,
81...... BB7203......ccoeeveeeen..
82...... TLO6713........ceeeeeee
83..... TLO6715........ccceeeeee.
84.... ZXHI10....ooiiiiiiiiieeeenn,
85....... TLO6712.......ccceeeeee
86........ ZXA8B6 .....ccceeiiieieieeeen,
87...... TLO6718........ccceeeeee.
88........ TLO6113........ceeeeee
89....... BB7006/P6....................

Apron Assembly I

Description Size Qty.
O O T o TR P PR PRR 20 i 1
Ball BEAING ......vveeiiiiiiie et 20X47X14...... 1
GRAN i 2m66T ..o 1
Taper Pin (serial #12090914 and IoWer)..........cocccvvvvveeeenn. BX40..cueeiieeeeiiiiiiieeeenn, 1
Taper Pin (serial #12090915 and higher) ...........cccccceeeee. BXA5.. i 1
CCliP ettt 25 1
NEW BEANNG SUPPOIT ...vveiieieeeieiiiieie e e e s s ettt e e e e e e s s r e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e s s snnrenneeeees 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovviiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e M8BX18.....ovveeeeeeeiiiiien 3
Ball BEAIING ......vveeiiiiiiee ettt 25x52x15.....cccciiee, 1
O O T o TR P PR PRR 52 i 1
NEW SNaft ......oeiiiiiii e 2MIAT e, 1
Hand Wheel Shaft..........cccccoiiiii e, 2mxA5T .o, 1
Half Circle KeY ... I T 1
Ol CUP ettt T 1
LBV SUPPOIT .. ceeeee ittt ettt e e e r et e e e s e e e e e e e s s n b reeeeee s 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......oooooveeieeeieeeee MBX18.......ouvnvnrnrnrnnnnnnns 3
DI 1= S]] o] o Lo ] o SO PSP PPOPPPP PP 1
Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiie et MSX12...iiiiiiiee e 3
D= | PP PPRR PP 1
HANA WREEI ...ttt e e e e e s et eeeeee s 1
SNAft DIVEN LEVET ...ttt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e s s e nnbnneeeaeens 1
SNATE COVET ... 1
Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiee et MSX12...eiiiiiiieeeeeeiie 1
Y ox = PP 1
T PO PO PP PPPRPP PP 1
[ T [ 0 Y= SO 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e MBX12....oeiieeeieeeeeeieee 3
QLIRS =T o 1= To [l F= U ) Y 1
FIANGE SIEEVE ..ot 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e MBX12....vviieereeeeeeieen 3
Flat ENd SEt SCIreW ......ccoicvvieiiiiiiee it MBX30......cvvveiireeeennne 1
HEX NUL...cc e MB ..o 1
FIBINGE ettt 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.......ooooeeeeeieiieeeeee MBX12.......euvnvnrnrnrnnnnnnns 3
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWE) .......cceiiiriiiiiiiiie it 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ... 1
AJUSTING SCIBW ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e sttt e e e e e e e annbnbeeeaaaeaeanns 1
OIl SEAI ... 8XL.9.uiiiiiiieei e 1
Ball BEAING ......veeieiiiiieee et 17X40X12...eiiiieeeeeeenns 1
SNAFT e e e e e eaaaeas 1
AJUSTING RO ..ttt et e e e be e e e anbneeeeans 1
WOOAIUTT KBY ..ot & I T 1
SPING COVET ...ttt ettt e e e e e et bttt e e e e e e s nbbbeeeaae e e s annbneeeeaaeas 1
5] o1 o SRR Y1-4x32X40 .......vvveeee.. 1
(=T | 2m28T .o, 1
HeliCal GEA .....ccii i 2.5mM40T .o, 1
Ball BEAING ......veeieiiiiieee it 30x55x13.....ccciiiiieeen, 1

37



Index Part

No. No.

90........ TS1523031 ...
91........ ZXA25 ..,
92........ TLO6110.........ccceeee.
93....... ZX06721E........ccceeennn.
9%........ ZX06116E-G .................
95........ ZXA95E........ccoeeieeen,
96........ ZXH5...oooiiiiiiii,
97........ ) O\ Y
98........ ZXA98.....ccooiiiiieiieee,
99........ ZX06737E.......ccceeeeenn.
100...... ZX06741E.....................
101...... ZX06739E-G.................
102...... ZXAL102E.........ccceeeenn.
103...... ZXAL103E.........ccceeeennnn.
104 ...... ZXAL04 .....cccoeeeeeiee,
105...... TLO6301........coeeeeee.
106...... TLO6710........cccceeeeen.
107...... ZXAL07 oo,
108...... TLO6711.......cceeveeee
109...... TLO6108-G.......ccevnnn.
110...... TS1514011....................
111....... TLO6723......ccceeveveee
112 ... TLO6725......cccoeeeeeee
113 ... TLO6724.........ccccoc..
114 ... ZXAL114 ...,
115 ...... ZXAL115 ...,
116 ...... TLO6119.........cceeeee.
117 ... TS1514011....................
118 ...... TLO6118-G.......ccevne.
119 ... TLOB307....ccceeeeeeeeeennn.
............ C0632B05302-2............
120...... ZXK06722-G................
121...... ZXB27 ccocoeiiiiiiieieieeeen,
164 ...... ZXAL164E.........ccoeeenn.
165...... ZX06738E........ccccennn.
167 ...... ZX06740E-G.................
168...... ZX06736E..........cccnnnn.
169...... ZXAL169E..........ccceeennnnn.
170...... ZX06303E........cceeennnnn.
............ GH1640ZX06303-3.......
171...... ZXAL171E........cceeeennn.n.
............ GB2672-M3Xx6...............

Apron Assembly I

Description Size Qty.
SEUSCIEBW ..o MBX10......evmrmrnrirnrnnnnnnns 1
Thread Tail Taper PiN ... BX25. i 1
FOTK 1
(©0] o110 1 = Lo Lo FH PRSP 1
LBV SUPP O e 1
CrosS Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiiiee it MBX30......uvurnrnrnrnrnnnnnnns 1
Steel Ball.......ooiiiiiiiiiii Bt 1
SPIING ettt YI-IX7X25 oo, 1
Flat Head Set SCreW.......ccooeiiiiiiiiieiiee e MLOX16.......vuvvrrrnrnrnnnnns 1
2] =00 2= SRR PPPPRR 1
PIUG e s 1
(1= ] o= | RS 1
HexX Head SCreW..........uuviiiieiiiiiiiieecee e MAX8....cciieieieeeiii 1
PN, AX8..oooeeiiee e, 1
Flat Head Set SCreW.......ccuvviiiiiiiiieiiee et MAX8.....ouvnrnrirnrninrnnnnnnns 1
Sl BV e e e e e e e e aaa s 1
GRAN it 2m21T/2m57T ............. 1
PN, BNBX8.....ccevviiiiiiiiiiie 1
SNATT e e e e e e e s 1
[ 1o [ @0 )= U SS 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvvieiiiiiieeiiiieee e MBX12....ovvveieieeeiiiiiinen 3
CONLIOI SNATL ... e 1
PN, 1
(@] 1170 1 =1 1o o -GSO 1
Ol SEAI ...eeiiiiiiiie s 20X2. 4 .ueiiiiiiieeiiiean 1
Ol SEAI i L]0 )¢ 70 R 1
LEVET FIANGE ...ttt 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......coooeveieeiiiieeee MBX12.......ouvnnerninrnnnnnnns 3
LEVET SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt e e et e e e e e et e e e s e eee s 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081100 and IOWE) .......cceiiiriiiiiiiiie ittt 1
Sign Plate (serial #16081101 and higher) ........ccoovvviiiiiiiii 1
Y7 1
TAPET PN BX60....ceieiieiiiiiiiieeeennn 1
HexX Head SCreW........c..uueiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e MBX35.. . 3
RACK .o, 1
[ = L o | S 1
MVBSIIET ... e ———————————— 1
HeX Head SCreW......ccvvviiiiee e M5X10....cuuvurnrnrnrnrnnnnnnns 1
Label (serial #16081100 and [IOWET) ......coiuuiiieiiiiiieeiiiiie e 1
Label (serial #16081101 and higher) ..o, 1
Screw (serial #16081100 and IOWEr) ........ccccveeeiivieeeeiiiienenn. M3X5.eiiiiiiiieeieee 8
Screw (serial #16081101 and higher).......cccccvviiveeiiiiineenn. M3X6...ciiiiiiieeeeeii 8

38



Apron Assembly lll

39



Index Part

No. No.

141 ...... ZXALAL ..o,
142 ...... ZX11704......cccceeeeeenn.
143...... ZX11301.....ccceeeiieenn,
............ ZX11302-3 ...ccoiiiieeeen,
144 ...... ZX11105......cccceeieeeen,
145...... ZX11701......ccceeeiieennn,
146...... ZXH10....ooiiiieiiieeee,
147 ...... ZXALAT oo,
............ GB2672-M3x6...............
148...... ZX11303.....ccciiieeieeeen
149...... ZX11703.....cccceeieieen.
150...... ZX11101-G.....oooeeennn.
151...... ZXAL151 ...,
152...... ZX11304......ccceeeiieeenn.
............ ZX11304-2 ...ccoeeeeeennn.
153...... ZX11102E ......ccoeeeenn.
154 ...... TS1550071 ...................
155...... TS1540072 ...................
156...... ZX11702....ccccciieeieeeenn,
157...... ZXAL57 oo,

Apron Assembly lll

Description Size Qty.
Half Round Head SCrew ...........cccvoeveiieeniee e MBX18....cvveiirierireenen, 1
LAY 2T 1= PP RPRPPPR 1
Dial (serial #16081100 and IOWEN) ....cceeeiiiiiiiieiieeee et ee e e e e s eeeeeeee e e 1
Dial (serial #16081101 and Nigher) ... 1
AJUSTING WASNET ...ttt e e 1
IS 2T 1 PP PRSI 1
Half Circle KEY ...oooo i AX16..ciiieeeee e 1
Half Round Head Screw (serial #16081100 and lower) .....M3X6............ccccuvvveeeenn. 6
Screw (serial #16081101 and higher).........ccccveveveeeinnnneee. 1Y/1C (G T 6
POSItIONING SigN PIAtE......cieieeiiiciiiiieee e e e e e e 1
AJUSTING WASNET ...ttt e e 1
(G- 1511 0 o [ O PSP PU PP PPPRPN 1
ACOM NUL.....oiiiiiiiiii M12 .. 1
Thread Chasing Label (serial #16081100 and IOWEr).........ccouveeiiirieeiiiieeeiiiiee e 1
Thread Chasing Label (serial #16081101 and higher) ........ccccccviiiiiiniiiiiiiieeee 1
Helical Gear........ccciiiiiiiiiee e 2MA5T e 1
Flat WaSher.........oooiii e MLO .o 1
HEX NUL...ccc e MLO .o 1
2o ]| PP PP PPRRP PP 1
Ol CUP ettt T 2

40



Carriage Assembly




Index Part

No. No.

1. ZX KO4101A-B..............
............ ZX 04101B....................
2. ZX04505J......ccccceeeennnn.
3o ZX04504J.......ccccceeeenn.
4. ZXCO4....coceiiiieeeiieeenn,
5. ZX04724 ...
ba........ ZX04724 ......ccccoeeeen.
............ 1440R04724A...............
............ 1440R04724AE ............
6 e ZX04113.....cccceiieeeeen,
6a........ ZX04113.......cceeeiieen,
............ 1440R04113J................
T TS1516031 ...................
8......... TS1540061 ...................
9. ZXCAQ9 .....ccoeeveeeeeen,
10........ ZX04506J.........ccceeeennnn.
1. TS1505071 ...................
12........ ZXCAL2 ...cccceeeeeeien,
13........ ZXCAL13 ...,
14 ... ZX04729 ....ccccoeeeeeenn,
15........ ZX04730 ...cccoeeeeeeeeennnn,
15a...... 1440R04793J ...............
15b...... GB819-M5x12...............
16........ ZXCAL6 .....ccceeeeeeennn.
17....... ZX04772 .cccceeeeeeeeeeenn,
21........ ZX04782 .....cccoeeeeeenn.
22........ ZX04781A......cccceeennn.
23........ ZXCA23 ...,
24........ ZX04784 .......ccccceeennn.
25........ ZXCA25 ..o,
26........ ZX04785-G ......ccceeenn.
27 ... TS1513031 ...
28........ ZX04783-G ......cceeennnn.
29........ ZXCA29 ....ccooviieeieeee,
30....... ZXAL130.....cccoeiieieeen,
32...... ZX04716 ......cceeeeeeennn.
35....... ZX04740 .......cccceeeeennn.
36........ ZX04750 ....ccceeeeeieeennnn.
37........ ZX04301 ......cceeeeeeennn.
38........ ZX04721-G ....ccoeeeen.
39.... ZXCA39 ....cooviiieiieeeenn,
40........ ZX04720-G .....cceeeennnnn.
41 ... ZX04769-G .......cceenn.
42 ........ ZXCAA2 .....ccceeeeeeeeen,
43........ ZX04719 .....ccoeeeeeeennnn.
44 ........ ZX04770 ...cccoeveeeeeeeenn,
45........ ZX04108-G .........ccnun.....

Carriage Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Saddle Casting (for14"” /16" /18" models) (serial #16051084 and lower) ......... 1
Saddle Casting (forl4” /16" /18" models) (serial #16081085 and higher)........ 1
WIPE PIALE ...ttt e e e e 1
LAV TSN d = - PRSP 1
Half Round Head SCrew ..........ccccevviieeiiiiieee e MBEX16...eiiieeeeeeeiis 11
Clamping BIOCK........oiuiiiieiii e 1
Clamping Block (serial #16051084 and [OWET) .....ccccvecvurieeeeeeeeiiirieeeee e e s s sriieeeeeeee s 1
Clamping Block (serial #17011109aNnd IOWEN) ...cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Clamping Block (serial #17051110and higher) ... 1
[T g1 T o = = = S 1
Lining Plate (serial #16051084 and IOWEN) ......cciviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Lining Plate (serial #16081085 and higher)..........ccoiuiiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......ooooeeeeiiiiiieeee MLOX30.....ouvmrmrnrnrnnnnnnns 4
HEX NUL...ccc e M8 .o 4
SQUArE SEE SCIEW.....coiiiiriiiiee ettt MBX20......uuueerriernrirnnnnns 4
WIPE PIALE ... ———— 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MLOXA5....eeieeeiiieieen 8
Square Cap BOlt ......oouiiiiiiiiii ML2X70...uvieeeieeeiiaenrnn 1
TAPET PiN.eee 8X60.....ccovviiiiiiiiieiieee, 2
Clamping BIOCK........coueiiieiiiiii e 1
LOCKING PIALE .....eeieieieeee ittt e e s 1
Button Support (serial #16081085 and higher) .........cccoeeeee e, 1
Countersunk Head Screw (serial #16081085 and higher) .M5x12...........ccccvveennnen. 2
T PR ANBX12....eeviiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 1
BIOCKING PIECE ... 1
Manual Oil PUMP CaSHING ....ccoiuriieiiiiiie it 1
LI 7= V7= 2SS 1
Ol RING -ttt 15X2.4 i, 1
5] (o) o S 1
SPFING ettt 1.2X14X65.....oveeveeeens 1
Ol PUMP COVET ..ot 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 1Y/ 1) 4 K 2
YT PP PPT PR PPUPPPPPIN 1
Countersunk Head SCrew..........cccvvveiieiieiieiie e M4AX16......c.oeveeiriieene 3
TAPET PN AX20. e 1
(@1 T o CTU = o L RO 1
ClampPing BIOCK........coiiiiiiieeie ettt e e e e 1
(O] 0= T o PRI 1
(O] g o Tox= 11e] g O o H PP ORI 1
LBV T e 1
Cross Head SCreW.........cueiueeiiiiiiiiie e MSX16....evveieereeeeieeeee 1
[ = L o | SS 1
Sl BBV e e e e e e e e e eaaaeas 1
o 18] o AN | S M12X1.25...ccccieeiiienne 4
T 1T T S 1
(D] EYoaY o ] o o [T 1
[ = L == o SO 1

42



Index Part
No. No.
46........ ZX04790 ...cccoeveeeeeeeen,
47 ........ ZX04789 .....ccceeeeeeenn.
48........ ZX04717E. ...,
49....... BB51102 ........cccceeveen.
50........ ZX04111......ccceeeen,
Bl1...... TS1490041 ...................
52....... ZX04109E........ccceeenn.
B3....... ZXCAB3 ..o,
54... ZX04707-1.....cccceennnnnn.
55........ ZXH10....ooiiiieieieeee,
56........ ZX04751 ......cceeeeen,
57..... ZX04302E........ccceeennnn.
58....... ZX04748 .......cccceeeee.
59.... ZX04707-2E..................
60........ BB51101/P6..................
61........ ZX04116-B-G................
62........ ZXCAB2 ....ccceeveeeeeeen,
63........ TS1491041 ...................
64........ ZXCABA .....cccceeveeee,
65........ ZX04731 ..o,
66........ ZX04725C.....cccceeeeennnn.
67........ ZX04102A.....cccceeeieenn.
68........ ZX04714 ...
............ ZX04714C.......cccceennn.
69........ ZX04732 .ccoeieeeeeeeeeenn,
70........ TS1540081 ...................
71........ ZX04709 .....ccceeeeeeeennnn.
72........ ZX-04304 ......ccceeeeeen.
73....... ZX-04746-G ..................
74........ ZX-04786-G ..................
76........ A (O
77 ........ ZX04502J......ccccceeeennnnn.
78........ ZXCAT8 ..o,
79 ... ZX04503J......cccceeeieennn.
80........ ZX04771-G ..o,
81...... ZX04788 ......cccceeeeeennn.
82...... ZX04507 ....cccooeeeeeeenn,
84.... ZXCA84 ......cccoeeeeeen,
85....... ZXCAS85 ....cccoeveeeeeeeenn,
86........ ZXCAB86 ......ccceeeeeeeenn,

Carriage Assembly

Description Size Qty.
(0TS o 1T o = L T S 1
SCOIBW ..o 1
DT | PRSI 1
Thrust Bearing ......ccocvveveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 15X28X9...cccviiieeeeeeeins 2
S (=T PP PRSI 2
HexX Cap BOlt........ccoocviiiiiiiieiiiiie e M8BX25.....oveiiieiiiiiine 2
SCIEW SUPPOI ..ttt e e e e e e e ab b a e e e e et ee s babnn e e e e eeeenaanns 1
Ol CUP et . T 1
Gear Sliding Sleeve.......ccccvvviiiiiiieieee 2mM16T e, 1
ATAY Yoo [ U1 1= I T 1
FIAE KY .. ettt e s 1
NUE ASSEIMDIY ... e 1
WVBAGE .o ————————— 1
[T To IR ol = SRS 1
Thrust Bearing .......cccccoovvveeiiniiieeieceeeee e 12X26X9 ... 2
BIACKET. ... ettt 1
Ol CUP ettt B 1
CaAP SCIEW ... MLOX30....ovveereeiiiiinnnen 2
TapPer PiN. .. 8X30..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee 2
CroSS SHUE GiD.ueeiieeeie e 1
SOIBW .ttt 2
CrOSS SHUE ..ot e 1
Screw (for 18" models, T- SIOL) .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Screw (for 14” /16”7 models, T-SIOt)........uiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
T PO PO PP PPPRPP PP 1
HEX NUL....coii e M12 s 2
S 1= S SS 1
Pressing Pin (for 14” models only) ..o, 1
Screw (for 14” MOdelS ONIY)...iii i 1
Set Screw (for 14” Models ONIY) ....eiiiiiiiii e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccevvvvvevevevevenenennn, MBX22.....ouvururernrninnnnnnns 3
WIPE PIALE ...ttt e e e e 1
COPPEE TUDE ..ttt e s eb e e s aebe e e e e 6
WIPE PIALE ... —————— 1
[T T SR 1
5] (0] oI o o [P PP 1
(o] o 1 1 T O o F PP ETP PP PPRTTPI 1
Ol CUP et 10 i 3
Turcite-B (Not ShOWN) ......oooevviiiiiiiiiiiieiee 550x50x0.8.........ceee..... 1
Turcite-B (Not Shown) ..., 550%25X0.8.........ceeene... 2

43



Carriage Stop Assembly

44



Carriage Stop Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX26101-G ......coeeenn. LBt SUP PO e —————— 1
2, TS1504041 .....ccvveeennns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovviiiiiiiiieeiiieee e M8BX20......ovveeiieiiiiiinnen 4
2a........ GB5287-8......cuvvvviiiiiinns THICK WaShEr ... . T 4
3 ZXC34...ciiieeeeeies LT o1 G = T PR B6X30..uiiiieeeeeiiiiiiiieeenn, 4
4.......... ZX26704-G ....oovvveeins CONIOT RING ..ttt ettt e s eb e e anbe e e e e e 1
5 TS1523031 .....ccevveeneee SEESCIBW ...ttt MBXL0..ccveiiiiieieenen 2
6. ZX26702 ...ovvveieeeeeaiinns Eccentric Travel Setting RING .....vvviiiiie et e e e e 5
T ZXHB6 ..o, Flat ENd Set SCreW .......ueiiiieiiiiiiiieeee e MBX10......uvevnririininnnnns 10
8. ZXCSO08 ......oeevirieeene PN s AN6X10.....cciieeiiieeianne 5
[ I ZX26703 ..., [ Yo ¢ 0 To 11 1=V 5
10........ ZX26701A ... Travel Setting Rod (for 1440/1640/1840ZX).......uuuutiieeaiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiieeee e 1
............ ZX26701B..................... Travel Setting Rod (for 1660/1860ZX).........cccoccurrieiiirereiiireeeriireresnieeeesniineeesneneees L
............ ZX26701C..................... Travel Setting Rod (for 1880ZX)........cccceiiiiiiiiii e L
1. ZX26705-G ..oovvveeeeins CONIOI RING ettt ettt s e e e e e 1
12....... ZX26104-G ....oovvveeins RIGNT SUPPOIT ...t e e 1
13........ ZXHS .o, StEEI Ball.....ooiiiieiee e 8 1
4. ZXCS14 ... COoMPresSioN SPING ....eeeeeiveeieeiiiiee e 2XBX25..ciiiiiiie 1
15....... ZXCS15 ..o, Flat Head Set SCreW.......ccuvviiiiiiiiieiiee et MLOX12.....ouvmverernrinninnns 1
16........ ZXCS16 ..covvevieeieeeen, Ol CUP et 8 2
17........ ZX26301 ..o, D= | PRSI 1
17a...... GB867-3X8......cuvvvvirinnnns DT | USSP BXB e 4
18........ C6136ZK03303B........... PIALE ..t 1

45



Four Way Tool Post

46



Four Way Tool Post

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ZX-04103A.....ccovveeeinns Revolving Plate (for 14” MOdEIS) .....uviiieiiiiiiiiieee e 1
............ ZX04103B..................... Revolving Plate (for 16" models) .........cccoccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e L
............ ZX04103C..................... Revolving Plate (for 18" models) .........cccoccuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e L
2 i ZX04A725 ... SCIBW ottt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e b e e et e e e e e e b e b e e et e e e e s e rreeeee s 1
T ZX04710 ..o, 11 o TP PR PRPI 1
4. ZX04786-G ....ccoeeeen. SCIBW ..t 1
5 ZX04303 ..., [ (=TI o = Lo Yo G 1
6. ZX04706E ..., [T To I ox (= PRSPPI 1
T ZX04106AE............c...... N T PRSPPI 1
8. ZX-04107A.....cooeeeeeinns Top Slide (fOr 14” MOEIS) ....vvviieeeii i 1
............ ZX04107B......c...cccce..... TOp Slide (fOr 16” /18" MOAEIS) ...uviviiiiiieee it L
9 ZX04501 .....oovvvveiiiins WIPE PIALE ...ttt 1
10........ ZXF10 ..o WOOAIUTT KBY ..ttt XL 1
1. BB51102 .......ccccvvvveeeenn, TRrUSt BEAIING ..cccoiiviiieiieie e 15X28X9 .. 2
12........ ZX04115E .......ccoeeenn. S (=T SRS 1
13........ ZXF13 . Slotted Cheese Head SCrew .........cccoccvveveviieeieiieene e M5X12...cciviviiieieeee 3
4. ZXF14 ... TAPET PNt XA 2
15........ ZXOAT2TE ...uveeveeaeeeianns 5T | PP 1
16........ ZX0411A. ... Sl BV e e e e e e e e aaa s 1
17..... ZX04768 .....ovvvvveeeeiins DL T oS o] 1] o o OO P PP PPPP PP 1
18........ ZX04767-G ..ocoeeeeee. S 1= PRSI 1
19....... ZX04726-G ..ovvveeeeeans HEANAIE <.ttt e e e e e e a e 1
20........ ZX0AT71-G v, [T o PSS 1
21........ ZX04763 ....ovveevveeeeiins SPFING ettt 0.8X6X25......cccvvvveeee, 1
22........ ZX04787 ..ccccoeeeeeeeeeenn, PoSItioning BIOCK ... 1
23........ ZXO4AT752A ..o I35 (o 1N OSSR 1
24 ... ZX0AT754 ... S 2T 1 S 1
25........ ZX04759-G ......cceeeenn. Adjusting LINING SNEEL .. ... 1
26........ ZX04110-G..ovvvvveeeees LEVET SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt e e et e e e e e et e e e s e eee s 1
27 ........ ZX04753-G ..o [ = 1 o |1 S 1
28........ ZXQB6......ccoveiiiiiiieeeea =T oL T PSPPSR EX35. 1
29 ... ZX-04713A....coiiiiiiiins Tool Post (fOr 14” MOAEIS) ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
............ ZX04713B.......c...eceeee.... TOOI pOSE (fOr 16”7 /18" MOEIS)....eeieiiiiiieiiiiiie e L
30........ ZXF30A.....oiiiieieie, Clamping Screw (for 16” /18" models).........cccccvvvvvvvevevnnnnnn. M12X45......vveiviiriinnnnns 8
............ ZX-F30B........................ Clamping Screw (for 14” models)..........ccccceceviiveiiiieecce.. MI2X50. . 8
31........ ZXF31 .o Ol CUP ettt e B 1
32 ZXH211 .., Countersunk Head SCreW..........oooueviiiiiieiiiiiiiieie e MSX16....eeiiiieeeeeiiiiie 3
33........ ZX04725C.....ccceeiienn. Yo = R 1
34...... ZXF34 ..o Ol CUP ettt e B 2
35....... ZXF35 ., SPIING ettt e 0.7X5X9..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiienn, 2
36........ ZXF36 .cooiiieieieieieeeeen Steel Ball........ceeiieieeee e T 2
37........ ZXF37 oo o 18] o AN | SR M12X1.25.....ccccuveenennnnns 2
38........ ZXCA39 .o, Cross Head SCreW.......ccuuviiiieee it e e eeeeee e e e e M5X16......uvmrnrnrnrnennnnnnns 1
39........ ZX04746K-G ... o] LT Y =Y o o S 1
............ ZXTA14/16/18-G............ Toolholder Assy. (INCIUAES # 29 & 30)...ccveeeiiiiiiiiiieee e r e e e e e e e s enrneeeeeees
............ ZXCPA14-G .................. Compound Assy. 14” (includes # 1-20, 32-39) .....ccoiuiiiiiiiiieeiiiee et
............ ZXCPA16-G .................. Compound Assy. 16” (includes # 1-20, 32-39) ....coeveiiiiiiiiiiiie e
............ ZXCPA18-G................... Compound Assy. 18” (includes # 1-20, 32-39) ....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e

47



Tailstock Assembly |




Index
No.

Part
No.

ZX03103-G .....ccvveenn
ZX03707-G ..vvevveeeeis

Tailstock Assembly |

Description Size Qty.
HANGIE ..ot 1
LBV SUPP O e 1
LAY 2T 1= PR PTRPRRPTP 1
(@ =T 40T o 1T [ 21 o Tod GO 1
Clamping BIOCK........oouiiiieiiii e 1
Cylindrical ENd Set SCIreW .........ccueeieiiirieiiiiiiee e M8BXL4 ... 2
ECCENIIIC SNAMt......oi it e 1
Center Sleeve (for 18" MOEIS) ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 1
Center Sleeve (forld” / 16" MOAEIS) ......viiiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 1
1o ST Y- | SR R 75X2.65...ccccccviiiiiieennn, 1
FrONt GOV ... 1
Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw .............cceeee... M5X10...cevieeiiiieeene 4
Center Morse (for 18" models) ........cccccvveviiiiieiiiiiee e, NO5 . i 1
Center Morse (for 14” /16" modelS) .........cocovveiiiieeeiiiineenns NO4 ..o 1
POSItIONING BIOCK ......eeiiiiiiiiii et 1
ECCENLNC SNAM.....cci it 1
TAPET PNt BX32.iiiiiiiiiiie 1
LBVEE SIBEVE ...cciiiie ettt ettt et e e e s ettt e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeens 1
LOCK HANAIE ...ttt 1
TAPET PNt BX55. i 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvvieiiiiiieeiiiieee e M8BX20.....eueeeiieeeiiiinieen 4
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......coooeeeiieeeeeeeee, MBX22......uvuvernrnrnrnnnnnnns 3
PN e 10N6X22......ccceveieeenn, 1
SION PIALE <. 1
UL e X8 4
L PP PPT PR PPUPPPPTIN 1
Thrust Ball BEArNg .......ccueveeiiiieieiiiie et 25X47X15....ccce 1
BACK COVET ..ttt 1
[ P2 L0 BT T Y S SS 1
YT PP PPT PR PPUPPPPPIN 1
ACOM NUL....ooiiiiiii e M16 ..o 1
Flat WaSher.........oooiiii e Bl6 ... 1
KBY e BX40...ceiiiiiiiiiiiee 1
Lead Screw (for 18" models) .....coooeieiiiiie 1
Lead Screw (for 14/16” MOEIS) .....ouveiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee it 1
Tailstock Casting (for 18” MOdElS) ......cvvviiiiiiiiii e 1
Tailstock Casting (for 16”7 Models) ..........ooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Tailstock Casting (for 14” MOdEIS) .....covveiiiiiiiieeie e 1
Ol CUP ettt e B 1
DT | PP 1
S 1= = S 1
SPHNG LEAT ..ot 1
INUL bbb e ML6 .o, 1

49



Tailstock Assembly I

50



Index

Part
No.

TS2310162
ZX03106-G

ZX03503 ....
ZX03716 ....
ZXTSA14-G
ZXTSA16-G
ZXTSA18-G

Tailstock Assembly I

Description Size Qty.
Flat ENd Set SCreW ......cccviiieeeriiee e MBX18....cvveiirierireenen, 4
Spring (except in 14”7 MOAEIS)........ciiiiiiiiiii e 1
Bearing Support (except in 14” MOdels).........occviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4
Small Axle (except in 14” MOEIS) ....ueviveeiiiiiiiiiie e 4
Ball Bearing (except in 14” models).........cccccevviveeiiiiieennns TXLIX6..coooeiiiiiriieenen, 4
Sliding Base (for 18” MOAEIS) ........uviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Sliding Base (for 16”7 MOdelS) ..........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Sliding Base (for 14” Models) .........uueiiiiiiiiie e 1
Flat Washer.........coooiiiiii e 10 i 2
Hex Cap Bolt (for 18" models) ......cccccceevviiiirieeeeeeeeciine, M1OX90.....cvvvveeeriirnrnen 2
Hex Cap Bolt (for 16" models) .........ccccceeviieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee MLOX70...uveeeeeeeeiiiinenee 2
Hex Cap Bolt (for 14” models) ........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e, MLOX50.....cevvvieiriiiinnen 2
LC 1] O TP PP U P PP UUPRRPRRTPIR 1
AJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt et e e et e e e sbn e e e e sbreeeeans 2
Taper Washer ... 16 e 2
Spherical Washer ..o 16 ., 2
HeX NUL.......oo ML ..o 2
Clamping BraCKet ..........oiiiiiiiiiiiii it 1
N UL 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw (full thread) ........cccccovcieviiennne. M8X90......eveveeririraennn 2
Pulling Rod (for 18” MOAEIS) .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 2
Pulling Rod (for 16”7 MOAEIS) .......cuviiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 2
Pulling Rod (fOr 14” MOAEIS) .......eeiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 2
SION PIALE <. 1
UL e X8 4
Half Round Head SCrew ..........ccceeviiieeiiiiieee e M5 X12.iiiieeeeeee 10
PLALE ... e anae s 1
WIPE PIALE ... —————— 2
WIPE PIALE ...ttt e e 2
PLALE ... e anae s 1
Tailstock Assy. 14” (includes # 1-13, 15-65) .......uuuuruririiiimiiiiirieiiieinieieinesrneneernne.
Tailstock Assy. 16”7 (includes # 1-13, 15-65) ......ccccurieiiiiiieiiiiiie i
Tailstock Assy. 18” (includes # 1-13, 15-65) ......ccccurieiiiiiiieiiiiiie e

51



Steady Rest Assembly




Steady Rest Assembly

53

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
1. ZX-10702D.....cevvveeeiennns SCrew (for 14” MOUEIS) ...vviiiiee e e e e e e e s e eeeaee s
............ ZX-10701E......cc.cccevcveee. SCrEW (fOr 16”7 MOUEIS) ...
............ ZX-10701F .....ccvvveerrnene. SCIEW (fOr 187 MOAEIS) ...t
2 . ZX-10704G ...covvvveeeenns Sliding Sleeve (for14” models only) (serial #16081085 and higher) ............cc..oo......
.............................................................................................................................................. 90-180 ...eeeviiiieeiiiieeen 3
............ ZX-10705E.................... Sliding Sleeve (for16” models only) (serial #16081085 and higher) ............cccccceeeene
.............................................................................................................................................. 20-180 .ceiiivieiiieiieen 3
............ ZX-10705E.................... Sliding Sleeve (for18” models) (serial #16081085 and higher) ...........ccccccvveeiiinneens
.............................................................................................................................................. 20-200 ...ccciiieiiiiiiiee 3
2a........ GB119-8n6x24 .............. Pin (serial #16081085 and higher) ..........ccccvvvvvveeiiiiiiinee. 8N6X24 ..., 3
3 608-RS......oevviiiiiiiiiin, Bearing (serial #16081085 and higher) ...........ccccceviiieeenne BX22XT v 3
4.......... ZX-SRO4 ......ovvvviiiiiins SIOttEd SOt SCIEW ..ottt MBX20......ceeveiieiiiiiinnn 3
5 ZX-10705 ..cooviiiiiieenn, =T O T TP P PP U PP PPPPOPPR
(PR ZX-10703D....ccvvvveerinnnns LOCKING SCIBW ..ceiiitiiie ettt ettt e e st e e s e e as
T GB119-10n6x55............ PN 10N6X55....cciiieiieees 1
8. ZX10701 ....cooeeeeieeen, HINQE SCIBW ..o
9 GB119-8n6x55.............. PN 8N6X55.....ccoiiiiiii, 1
10........ ZX-SR10 ...ooviiiiiiiennn, HEX NUL .. M20 ., 1
11....... ZX-SR1L ..oooviiiiieen, Flat WaSNEr ..o 20 1
12....... ZX-10708 .....ovvvveeeeiins TIGNTENING SCIEW ....eeeiiiiitiie ettt et e et e e et e e e sbreee e
13........ ZX-10103D-G ............e ClampPing PIALE .....oeiiiiiii it
14 ... ZX10101D-G................. Lower Part of Steady Rest (for 14” models) ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e
............ ZX10101E-G................. Lower Part of Steady Rest (for 16” models) ..........coccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiciee e
............ ZX10101F-G.................. Lower Part of Steady Rest (for 18” models) ..........coccvviiiiiiiiiiiii e
15 ... ZX10102D-G................. Upper Part of Steady Rest (for 14” models) ..o
............ ZX10102E-G................. Upper Part of Steady Rest (for 16” models) ..........coccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii e
............ ZX10102F-G.................. Upper Part of Steady Rest (for 18” models) .........ccovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e
16........ ZX-10701D......cocveennee. KNUPING NUL ettt
17....... GB97.2-10......ccccvcuureneen. Flat Washer..........oooiiiiiii e 10 1
............ ZX-SRA14-G................. Steady Rest Assembly, 14” (inClUdeS # 1-17) ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e
............ ZX-SRA16-G................. Steady Rest Assembly, 16” (INCIUAES # 1-17) ....oeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
............ ZX-SRA18-G................. Steady Rest Assembly, 18” (INClUAES # 1-17) .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e



Follow Rest Assembly

54



Follow Rest Assembly

55

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
1o ZX10710 ovviveeeieeeen, S =TT TPP RO UPRPPRPRRTPIR
2 ZX10704 ..ocovvviieiaeen, UL Lttt ettt h e e h e e ekt e e sa bt e et et ke e e e bt e e eR b e e eabe e e be e e enbe e e naee e e
3 ZX10707 ..everieiiiieeiins SHAING SIEEVE ... e s e e
4. ZX10301 ....ovvveieeeeeeins YU o] oL ] ] 0o T od [T o - SR
5. ZXFROS......ccvveeveieiiins SIOtted SOt SCIEW ...t MBX10......uumrnririrninnnnnnns 2
6. ZX10705 ...ovviviieieeiins LOCKING SCIBW ...ceiiiitieie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e st e e s st e e s nbn e e e e annneees
T ZX10706 ...coovvvveereeeneen, HANAIE e
8. ZXFRO8......cooceieieeeen, HEX Cap BOlt......c.coiiiiiiiiii e MI12X55....ccciiiieiieeen. 2
9 . ZX10102A-G..ooveveens Follow Rest Casting (for 14” MOdelS) .....ooiuieiiiiiiee e
............ ZX10102B-G.................. Follow Rest Casting (for 16” MOdEIS) .........cccoiiiriiiiiieeiiiiiiiee e
............ ZX10102C-G................. Follow Rest Casting (for 18” models) ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
............ ZXFRA14-G .................. Follow Rest AsSy.14” (inCludes # 1-7, 9) ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
............ ZXFRA16-G .................. Follow Rest Assy.16” (includes # 1-7, 9) ..o
............ ZXFRA18-G .................. Follow Rest Assy.18” (iNCludes # 1-7, 9) ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et
10........ GB97.2..iiiiiiiii, Flat WaSher.........oooiiie e 12 e 2



Coolant & Work Light Assembly

56



Coolant & Work Light Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o RTOO1A ... Rubber Tube (for 1440/1640/1840ZX) .....cccvevvvverirererneennnn ID 1/2"x1280mm.......... 1
............ RTO01B......................... Rubber Tube (for 1660/1860ZX)..........ccccccevcrreerrcrreennenne...|D 1/2"x1780mm.......... 1
............ RTOO1C......................... Rubber Tube (for 1880ZX)...........ccccceevcrvveerriiveenninreennnne...ID 1/2"%2280mm.......... 1
2. ZXCWO2 ..., HEX Cap BOlt........cooiiiieiiiiceeeee e MBX25....cieirierreeee, 4
T ZXCWO3 .....ooeviieeeee HEX NUL ...t D 4
4.......... ZXCWO4E......coovveeins CO0IANT PUIMP oottt e e e e e e e 1
5 ZXCWOS ..., HEX NUL....ceiie e MB oo 2
6. ZXOL727 ..cviveeiiiieeiins Clip FOr RUDDETN TUDE ..o 2
T ZXCWOT oo, Half Round Head SCrew .........cccvvveeeieeiiniiiiiieeee e MBX16.......euvmvnrnrnrnrnnnns 2
8 ZX01728 ..oooeveeeeeen, 11T T T PP PR PRSP 1
(S T ZX01729 ...oovviiiiieee FIOW PP ..ottt bbbt ettt st e et e e e snbe e e enee e e 1
10........ ZXCWI0 ..o, (O T0] =T gL fl D= T PRSI 1
............ 4, (A1 0 N @70 To 1 F-1 0| A -1 o FE N €111 S |
1. TS1514021 ....ocevveeens Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccovvviiiiiiiieeiiiiece e MBX16......ovvveveeeriiinnen 2
12....... TS1515051 ....oeevveevnnns Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiiieee e M8BX40.....vveveiieiiiiiie 2
13........ ZXCWI13 ... (=10 0] o IS 10T ] o Lo ] o SO POTPRPPSPPPPRIN 1
14 ... ZXSO04 ..o, Cross Head SCreW.......ccveviiiiiee e MBX14......evnvninininnninnnnns 4
15....... ZXCWI16 ....ovvvevviieaiins Bulb (serial #16051084 and lower) ...........ccccccveeevivieeenne, 50W, AC24V ................ 1
............ ZX-EL........c..eeveeeeennnn.. Machine Lamp (serial #16081085 and higher) ...............JC52B...........ccccccvvnnenn. 1
............ ZX-ELB .............eee.e.... Bulb for led work light JC52B ......cooovvvveeviiiiiiiiiieciieenh W24V L
16 ....... ZX-WLCPOL.........conns Tube (for 40" MOdelS) ......cooviiiiiiiiiiieii e L7mM 1
............ ZX-WLCPO2.................. Tube (for 60" MOdels) ........cccccvveriiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenieesee i 2.2M e
............ ZX-WLCPOS.................. Tube (for 80" MOdelS) .......ccccevviveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiiee e 2TM e 1
17....... KI89...ooviiiiiiiiiiiii = 1= S 1
............ ZXLA ....coooiiiiiiiiieieeeee  LIGht ASSY (INCIUAES # 13-15) e

o7



Micro Carriage Stop

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ZX09709E.......ccoovvvrnne DAL ettt 1
2., ZXMS2....iiiiiiieee PN e BAX8 ..o 1
T ZX09708 .....ooeviveeeene AXIE e e e e b e e e e re e e e 1
4. ZX09105-G .....ccvvveennne ] (] o PP PPPRTN 1
5 ZX03302 .....ooeiiiiiaeane SIGN PIALE <. 1
6. ZXMSB ... N e X8 2
[T ZXMST .o HexX Socket Set SCreW .........ceevveeiieieriee e MBX12.....covvvviieiiiiiie 1
< ZX09106 ......oevvvereeiiens Clamping PIALE ......ooiiiiiiie e 1
9 ZXMS9 ... Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e M8BX20.....ccovveeiiiiiiiiinen 2

e

58



Protecting Guards For Three Rods

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ZX20701E-G......ccevnns SPIASN GUAIT ... 1
2 s ZX20702E-G.......cccvn.. SPIASh GUANT ..o 1
K I ZXPOSE.....cccoeeeeeeeiis Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccoviiiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e MBX8......cvvvveeieeeiiiie 4
4. ZXPO4E........cooiiiienn. Flat WaSher......ooovi i B 4
5 ZX11304....iiiiiieaeees Thread Chasing Label (serial #16081100 and IOWEr) .......cccccecveeviiiineeiiiieeeenn, 1
............ ZX11304-2 .................... Thread Chasing Label (serial #16081101 and higher) ..........cccccoviiiiviiiiiinie. 1
(I ZXALAT oo, Half Round Head Screw (serial #16081100 and lower) .M3X6..........c.ccccvvvvvrenenn. 6
............ GB2672-M3x6............... Screw (serial #16081101 and higher) ........ccccccceceeeeeeeee. M3X6.eviie e 6

(Note: This device is optional)

59



Safety Guard Cover

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ZX19701E-G.....coeeene. ProteCtioN GUAIT.......ceeiiiiiiiei ettt e e s 1
2 i ZX19501E......covvveeiinnns Protection Guard VIiSUal GIaSS ........euviieiiiiiiiiiieie e e e 1
K I ZX19704E .....covvvveeiins FIXING ROG. ...ttt et e e e e s nneneeas 1
4o, ZXSO4E......cccoviireannn Handle (serial #16051084 and lower) ..........cccceevivveeennne. Z96-6 ..oveiieiiiieie 1
............ A=90 Black.................... Handle (serial #16081085 and higher) ...........ccccoooiiiiiiieniieniieiie e L
6. GB70-M6x12................. Hex Socket Cap Screw (serial #16081085 and higher) .M6x12...........ccccevueeenne. 2
T ZXSO7E......ccceeieieieeen, Hexagon Thin Nut................ M4 Lo 4
8. ZXSO08E......ccocvveieeiins Plain WaSher .......coooiiiiiiie e Ao 4
8a........ GB96-4.....ooovveeiii Large Plain Washer ..o Ao 4
(S T ZXSO9E.....ccccviivieeee Cross Recessed Pan Head SCrew ..........cccccvveviveeveninnenenn MAX12....ccvvviiiiiiee 4
10........ ZXSI10E......ccoeiiieieeenn, Plain WaSher .......cooiiiiiiiie e L T 4
1. ZXSI11E....ccoiiiiiiiiis Hexagon Socket Cap Head SCrew..........ccccevviveeeiviiieeennnns MBSX16.....oveveeieeeiiinnee 4
12....... ZX19703E.....cccovveenee. RESE B .....ei ittt ettt 1
13........ ZXS13E....ccooiiviieiiis SIotted Set SCrEW ....ceoiiiiiieeee e MBX10......uvmrernrnririinnnns 2
4. ZXSIAE.....cooiiiiiiiiis Hexagon Socket Cap Head SCrew..........ccccoevvieveeiiiieeenne MBX30.....oviiiiieeiriiiinnn 4
15........ ZXS15E.....ccoiiiii, Hexagon Socket Set SCreW...........cevveiiiiiiiiieiiee e, MBX16.......uuveverirninrninns 1
16........ GH1440A19101E.......... 311 (e o I =T ) PP 1
17........ ZXS1TE....cocviiiiieean, Stroke SWILCH ......vviiiii LXW5-11Q1................. 1
18........ ZXS18E.....cciieieeieis Slotted Pan Head SCrew ... MAX25....iiiiieiiiie 2
19........ ZX19702E......cccvveeennne. 1] 4= 11 S PP 1
20........ ZX19502E .....cevvvveeiinnns (=T ] S 1
21........ ZXS21E....ccoiiiiiiieen, INUL bbb M8 i 1
22 ... GH-1640ZX19706......... Board (serial # 16051084 and [OWEK) ......uuiiieiiiiiiieiiiiiie et 1
............ GH-1640ZX19706B ...... Board (serial # 16081085 and higher) ..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e siieeeenn
23........ GB97.2-6...cceeeeein Plain WaSher ... B 2
24 ... GB6172-M6.........c..c...... HEX NUL ..ttt ettt et e et e e s nb e e s nnnaeeas 2

(Note: This device is optional)

60



Index
No.

Part
No.

Parts List For Toolpost Protection Device

Description Size Qty.
ShIEI ..o 1
ClamMPING SCIEW......ciiiitiiie ittt ettt e et e s eb e e e aebe e e e e nneee 1
WVBSIIET ... e —————— 1
SIBBVE .. 1
NUL e MG oo, 2
BraCKeL. ..., 1
Hex Socket Cap SCIreW.......cooviiiiiieeieeein e MBXL6.....uveeeeeeeeiiinien 2
BIaCKEL ..., 1
WASKET ... B 4
Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw .............ccooooeeee. MBX20.......cuvmnmrninnnnnnnnns 2

(Note: This device is optional)

61



Parts List For Lead Screw Protection Device

Index Part

No. No. Description

1o 1440R07101-G ............. COVET ettt
2 i ZXLDO2......ovveeieeieeis Cross Recessed Head Screw ............
K I 1440R0O7701A............... Left Flange ..o
4. LGB451000-75 ............. Telescoping Sheet Cover (1000 Size)
............ LGB451500-100 ........... Telescoping Sheet Cover (1500 Size)
............ LGB452000-120 ........... Telescoping Sheet Cover (2000 Size)
5, 1440R07702A............... FIange .....ccoveeiiiiiie e
6. ZXLDOG6.......eveeeeeaeaas Cross Recessed Head Screw ............
T 1440R07703A............... Left Bracket.....ccccovvvecvieeeeeeee e,
< T ZXLDO8.......oveeieeieeiis Hex Socket Cap Screw...........ccuvveeeee.
9 1440R07704A............... Right Bracket ...........cccccevviiieeiiiiiieeenns
10........ 1440R07706A............... SIEEVE oovveii i
11 ... 1440R07705A............... Right Flange ........ccccooeiiviieeiiiiieees

(Note: This device is optional)

62



Carriage Lubrication

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. ARM .. RV LA TR o PPN 1
2 206254 .....ccccvciiieeiiinn, CliP SIEEVE.....ci ittt CS-6 i, 2
3 206252 .....ccccviiiiieeiiinnn, VIt THE-IN .eei ittt CB-6 .o 2
4 ... CL-O4 ..., N Y (o g T T = R L 0.4m
5 CL-05...ccoviiiiieeiiir, SPrNG SIEEVE ... Lo 0.2m
ba ....... PC-4-1..ccccoviiiiiiiiinnes NN RO STUPRR Dh i, 3
5b ....... GB70- M5X10.............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cccovvcevireeeiee et e e M5X10.ciieeeeeeeiiiienen 3
6 .o 106095.......cccvveviiiieens LI PSR SR SA-4-6 ..o 1
T, CL-07 oo, LI PSR SR KC-4 .o, 4
8 CL-08 ...t N Y (o g T T = R Dh e, 0.7m
9 CL-09 ..o, SPrNG SIEEVE ... Dhoeeeiiiiiiiiee, 0.7m
10 ....... 106252......ccceiveeeeeeienn, VA TN e CB-4 ..o, 4
11 ... 106254 ...cccovvvieeiiiienans CliP SIBEVE.....coiiiiiie ettt CS-4 . 4
12 ... 106255.....cccceivieeieeeenn, PIUG oo CP-4 ..., 1
13 ... 106411 ....covvvveieiiieieee, CONNECION ..o PJ-6D ...oevriiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 1
14 .. GB70 M5X20......ccuun.... Hex Socket Cap SCreW......oooooveeieeeieeeee M5X 20, 2

(Note: This device is installed from serial #14041007)

63



Part
No.

M16X115.....ccccivieeeennn,
M16X160.......cccvvverennnn.
GB5782-M12x40...........
GB97.2-12........ccccuv

Other Parts

Description Size Qty.
3-Jaw Chuck (mounted on lathe).........cccccceveeeiiiiiiiineeeeen, 250, D1-8.....cccccvvveeennnn. 1
CRUCK WIENCR ... e e 1
4-JAW CRUCK ...cooiiiiiieeee e 320, D1-8.....cccovveieienn 1
(O3 018 To QYL 1= o od o I PRSI 1
300mm Face Plate(for 14”/16”MOAEIS) .......ccuuiiiiiiiiieiiiiie et 1
400mm Face Plate(for 187/22"MOdEIS) .......uuieeeeiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Tool Tightening WIENCR ... e e s e e e e e e 1
Cam Tightening WIENCH .....coooo i e 1
CBNLEN .. 1
MT-5 LIVE CONEET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e s s e nnnbeeeeeeaens 1
MOrse REAUCHION SIBEVE .....ccoieiiiiieee et e e e a e s 1
(O] 11 0 o PSPPSR 1
Gap Bridge Pin DIIVEr ......cccviiiiiieieee et 1
HEeX WIEeNCH ... 2,25,3,4,5,6,8,10.8
[0 18] ][0 =t o o [ U 1
Sliding Sleeve (forld” Models ONIY).......cooiiuiiieiiiiie e 3
Flat Blade SCIrEeW DIIVE .......ccoiiieiiiiiieee ettt eee e e e seeeee e e e e e s s seneneeeeeee s 1
CroSS POINE SCrEW DIFIVET ...cciiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e s e e 1
AJUSTADIE WIENCN ... 1
ROUNA NUE WIENCR ... 1
S Lo = o T RS 2
INdicate BUID .......cooiiiiiiiiiee e 110V or 24V.........c....... 1
L o L=T g (=T o PO P PP PP OPPPPPPPPPPPN 1
Gear (for 147/16” Models) .......covvveveveviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 3.5m35T .o, 1
Gear (for 18" models) .....ooovvvviviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee, N 011 I 1
Pads (serial #19011204 and higher) .......cccoviiiieiiieiie e 6
Bolts (serial #19011204 and higher) ......cccccciiieeneeseenir e e 3
Bolts (serial #19011204 and higher) ......cccccciiieereenienir e ee e 3
Hex Head Cap SCIreW .........cooiiiiieiiiiiiee e M12X40.....eeeveeeriaennnee 2
Flat WasSher ... 12 i 2

22 13181225

64



Electrical Components

6 7-10 13 12 29 30

wetnd M

r CETR T

o1 |

17 16 19 18 14-15 32 33

34

35

65



Electric Cabinet

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o ZX-SBlE...cccccoiiiirennnnn. JOQ BUHON...iviiee e XB7-EALC ...coooiiiiiiiiieeiie 1
2 ZX-SA2E ....ccocoiiiien, Coolant Control BUttON ..........ceeviivieeiiiiiee e, ZB2-BE101C ....cceeeiiiiiiieiiiie, 1
3 ZX-SB2ESB3E.............. EMEergency Stop ......ccccevevieeieiiiiiee i ZB2-BE102C ....ccooveviiiiiieiiiiiee, 2
4. ZX-HLE ..o, Power Indicator Light..........cccoooiiiiviieeeiiiiiiine. XB7-EVF3LC ......cooviiiiiieieeeee, 1
5. SQ2SQ3E .....ccovvviirinnn Stroke Switch (not Shown) .........ccvviiiiiiiiiiiinnn. TMIL306 ... 2
6. ZX-QF oo Breaker (40A) (serial # 16051084 and lower) .... DZ15-40.......ccccccovuvvieiiiineeniinnnn. 1
............ ZX-QF .....cooccevvevveeennnn... Breaker (40A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)... NSC100B..........cccccccveviiivverninnn. 1
T ZX-FUL ..o, Breaker (3A) (serial # 16051084 and IOWET) ...... wooceeiieiiiiiieiiiiee e 1
............ ZX-QF1..........cueee.n.... Breaker (3A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)..... DZA7-63.........ccccoocvvveiicineinin. 1
8. ZX-FU2 ... Breaker (3A) (serial # 16051084 and IOWEN) ...... wooceeiieiiiiiieiiiee e 1
............ ZX-QF2.....ccccccveeeennnnnn.. Breaker (3A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)..... DZ47-63.........ccccocvvveeeeieiiiiinnnnn. 1
[ I ZX-FU3 .., Breaker (3A) (serial # 16051084 and [OWEN) ...... ccoocciiviiieeeeeiiiiiieie e ee e 1
............ ZX-QF3......c.cceeeeennnnnn.. Breaker (3A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)..... DZ47-63.........ccccovvvveeeeeeviiiinnnnn. 1
10........ ZX-FUS .., Breaker (3A) (serial # 16051084 and [OWEN) ...... ccoocciiiiiieeeeeiiiiieee e ee e 1
............ ZX-QF4 ......................... Breaker (3A) (serial # 16081085 and higher)..... DZ47-63..............cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 1
1. ZX-QE ..o, Temperature Relay (not shown) .........ccccceeeeinnn. WG . 1
12........ ZX-KM2E .....ccooviiiiienn, A.C. CONLACTON ... STB40 oo, 1
13........ ZX-KAE ... A.C. CONLACTON ... STH8O ..o, 1
14...... ZX-KM3E .....ccooviiiiinn. A.C. CONLACTON ... STB43 i, 1
15........ ZX-KMAE ..o A.C. CONLACTON ... STB43 ., 1
16........ ZX-XBE ....ccooiiiiiiiiis Copper Plate (for grounding) .........eeoieeieeiiiiien et 1
17........ ZX-XT1E .ccoveeiiiieeee, Wiring Board .........ccoceeiiiiiieiiieee e JTL-25 i 1
18........ ZX-XT2E .coooiiiieiiieii, Wiring Board ........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiceecc JF25. 1
19....... ZX-TCE ..o, Control Transformer ... JBK5-160VATH.......cooviiiiiien, 1
20........ ZX-SQ1E........coeiiiiinn. Stroke Switch (not shown)..............cl. JW2A-1TIH/WL ... 1
21........ SQAE ..o Stroke Switch (not shown).............cc. LXW5-11Q .oovvieveiiieieieeeveeeeeeeee 1
22 ... SQ5E ..o Stroke Switch (not shown)............ccoe. QKS8 ..o, 1
28........ ZX18301G.....ccvveieeiinns Operation Plate (serial # 16081101 and higher). .......cccccoiiiieiiiieeeee 1
28a...... GB2672-M4x8............... Screw (serial # 16081101 and higher)................ MAXB ... 7
29........ C6140W18705.............. SMAIL SNAL ... e 2
............ CBL40WILBT706.......c....... PIN SN ..ot cetee e et e et e e e stae e e e s srane e e s ernnaee s
............ GB6170-M8........evvvveeeed HEX NUL . eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeieieeieeieeeees B i 2
30........ ZX18703/9-G ... [Tt o = )l I o Lo ) SO 1
31l........ MS-705 ..oooiiiiieiiiiiees o o3 SRR PPPRR R 1
32........ ZX18703-G ...ccovvvveennn Yo (Tl = o ) SRR PPPRRR 1
33........ GHB1340A18508-6 ...... WaarNING LADEL ... ees ettt e et e e e raeee e 1
4. AZ1-2004 ..............c..... RTAY T T o =T T= U 1
............ GB818-M4x6................. Cross Recessed Pan Head SCrew ..........cccocceeee. MAXB oo 2
............ GBO97.2-4...cccccivvieee FlAt WASNET e D 2
35...... PG13.5-M20x1.5........... Sheathed Wire Head ..........cccccooiviiiiiiinieeeeis M20X1.5.ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii 1

66



Wiring Diagram

(dHg /L) (JHS L)
MMET T MMG 'S
NZ ﬁz
ax
Y Y 7 N
NNE NN> NND :>\/ :> :D
1 L] [ ] [ ] uonydo [ 13
9) ) 6 404
q Z
LTh 6l NN YAV AN NN CATY
| 7
gS 4D g | —
n i | |
i~y j T T
N/DW N\/\/ LT g\/ \Uan i
Qm <V\A N> EA ﬁ> (I_lT“\_\
0S qdmiow N 7T i 7T
DS
jﬂ\wﬁ < 10 10

67



Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube

1. ZX-WLCPOL1............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Light Cable(for 1640/1840ZX)
........................................ M20x1.5M20x1.5-1.7M  oiiiiiis i e e ]
2, ZX-WLCPO2............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Button(for 1640/1840ZX).......
............................................ MILBxL.EMLBXL.5-1.6IM .ottt et e ene e enees ]
3 ZX-WLCPOS............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Light Cable(for 1860ZX)........
............................................ M20%L1.5M20X1.5-2.31M ..cutiieiiiieitie et ettt ettt sie ceteeesibeesseeessteeesbeeesbeessnnessnneesnnees L
4.......... ZX-WLCPO4............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Button(for 1860ZX)................
............................................ MLBXL.EMLEXL.5-2.31M .eotiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt sie cebeeesbeesseeeesieeesbeeesabeesssnesssneesnnees L
5. ZX-WLCPOS............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Light Cable(for 1880ZX)........
............................................ M20%L1.5M20X1.5-2.7IM .etiiiiiiieitie ettt sie eebeeesbeesseeeesrnessbeessbeesssneessnessnsnees L
6. ZX-WLCPO6............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Work Button(for 1880ZX)................
............................................ MLEXL.EMLOXL.5-2. 71 ..eueiiiiiiieiiiiuiiiriieteteteeeesrerererees seeeeesssnssssssssesesessnsssssssssssssssssssessnnns L
T, ZX-DDCPO1............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting DRO Cable (for 1640/1840ZX with
DRO) ..t ittt e M20%1.5-2.3M .ceeiiiieeiiie et 1
8. ZX-DDCPO2............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting DRO Cable (for 1860ZX with DRO)
....................................................................................................... M20x1.5-2.7M ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeneeenenees 1
9. ZX-DDCPO3............ Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting DRO Cable (for 1880ZX with DRO)
...................................................................................................... M20%1.5-3.3M...eeeiiiiiiiieeniiee e snee e
10........ ZX-TPCG ....ceeveeeen. Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Chuck Guard Cable .......................
......................................................................................... M16x1.5M16x1.5-0.8M....cccecvviiiiiiiniieiiieniee e 1
1. ZX-TPRFS .............. Flexible Stainless Wire Woven Tube for Protecting Rapid Feed System Wires (for
1860/1880ZX) ..evvvveeiieeeiiiiiit eveeeeeiiiiiieere e e e e e ra e e e e M24x1.5M24x1.5-2.5M ...ccuuueiiiiiiininiiiiiiieiiieiiiiininenenennnenens 2

68



69



